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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Page 2 of 87

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case No.: 22171

Hearing Date: 10/7/2021

Applicant Alpha Energy Partners, LLC
Designated Operator & OGRID OGRID # 330859
Applicant's Counsel Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title

Application of Alpha Energy Partners, LLC for Compulsory Pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors

MRC Permian Company

Well Family The Dude
Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent Wolfcamp
Primary Product (Oil or Gas) il
Pooling this vertical extent Wolfcamp

Pool Name and Pool Caode

Purple Sage; Wolfcamp Gas Pool (98220)

Well Location Setback Rules

Special Pool Rules identified in Order No. R-14262

Spacing Unit Size 634.28 acres
Spacing Unit
Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres)

634.28 acres

Building Blocks

quarter-quarter

Orientation

Laydown

Description: TRS/County

N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, Yes
describe

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No

Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole
location, footages, completion target, orientation,
completion status (standard or non-standard)

Add wells as needed

Well #1

The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H (API # pending)

SHL: 1230 FNL, 350 FEL (Unit A), S20-T22S-R27E
BHL: 660 FNL, 200 FWL (Unit D), S19-T225-R27E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation

E TVD: Approx. 8992’

< Well #2 The Dude 19/20 Fee 202H (API # pending)

N SHL: 1280 FNL, 350 FEL (Unit A), S20-T22S-R27E
N BHL: 1980 FNL, 200 FWL (Unit E), S19-T225-R27E
3 Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation

g TVD: Approx. 8992

-{Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A-2

é Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A-4

=/AFE Capex and Operating Costs

5 Drilling Supervision/Month $ 8,000

’5‘ Production Supervision/Month $ 800

o lustification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A-4
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Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibit A-6

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before

hearing) Exhibit A-7
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers & owners) Exhibit A-3
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit A-3
Ownership Depth Severance N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests |Exhibit A-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter N/A

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-4
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-4
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic N/A

Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-3
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit A-2
Tracts Exhibit A-3
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-3

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information
provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

5/2021 4:24:05 PM

%

Received by OCD: 10,

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Dafg § Hardy )
VeV Wd)

Date:

10/5/2021

e
¥
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 22171

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF TRAVIS MACHA

L I'am a landman at Alpha Energy Partners, LLC (“AEP”) and am over 18 years of
age. I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am competent to provide this
Self-Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division (“Division™) and my qualifications as an expert in petroleum land matters were accepted
and made a matter of record.

2. I'am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies
of AEP’s application and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1,

3, None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this
matter proceeding by affidavit; therefore, I do not expect any opposition at hearing.

4, AEP seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation
underlying a 634.28-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N/2 of
Sections 19 and 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (“Unit”).

5, The Unit will be dedicated to following wells (“Wells™):

¢ The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H to be horizontally drilled from a surface location in
the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the

NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 19, and

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171

Exhibit A
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* The Dude 19/20 Fee 202H to be horizontally drilled from a surface location in
the NE/4ANE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the
SW/4NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 19.

6. The completed intervals for the Wells are located in the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
Gas Pool (98220) and will comply with the Special Pool Rules identified in Order No. R-14262.

i The completed intervals of the Wells will be orthodox.

8. Exhibit A-2 contains draft C-102s for the Wells.

9. Exhibit A-3 contains a plat identifying ownership by tract in the Unit. This exhibit
also identifies unlocatable owners and includes applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and
the interests AEP seeks to pool highlighted in yellow.

10.  Exhibit A-4 contains a sample well proposal letter and AFEs sent to the working
interest owners and unleased mineral interest owners for the Wells. The estimated costs reflected
on the AFEs are fair and reasonable and comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and

length drilled in the area.

I1. AEP has conducted a diligent search of all public records in Eddy County including
phone directories and computer databases.

12. In my opinion, AEP made a good-faith effort to reach voluntary joinder of
uncommitted interests in the Wells as indicated by the chronology of contact described in Exhibit
A-S.

13. AEP requests overhead and administrative rates of $8,000 per month while the
Wells are being drilled and $800 per month while the Wells are producing. These rates are fair and

are comparable to the rates charged by AEP and other operators in the vicinity.
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14. Notice of this application and the Division hearing was timely provided to the
uncommitted interests by certified mail more than 20 days prior to the hearing date. A sample of
the notice letters and associated green cards are attached as Exhibit A-6.

15. Notice of this application and the Division hearing was published more than ten
business days prior to the hearing date. The affidavit of publication is attached as Exhibit A-7.

16.  The exhibits attached hereto were either prepared by me or under my supervision
or were compiled from company business records.

17. In my opinion, the granting of AEP’s application would serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

18.  Iunderstand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 17 above is true and correct and is made

under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of

the date handwritten next to my signature below.

s 7-32-2/

Travis Macha Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. _ 22171

APPLICATION

Pursuant to NMSA § 70-2-17, Alpha Energy Partners, LLC (“Applicant”) applies for an
order pooling all uncommitted mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a 640-acre,
more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N/2 of Sections 19 and 20,
Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (“Unit”). In support of its
application, Applicant states the following:

1. Applicant (OGRID No. 330859) is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the
right to drill wells thereon.

2 The Unit will be dedicated to The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H and The Dude 19/20 Fee
202H wells (“Wells”). The Dude 19/20 201H well will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit
D) of Section 19. The Dude 19/20 202H well will be horizontally drilled from a surface location
in the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4NW/4 (Unit E) of
Section 19.

3 The completed intervals of the Wells are orthodox.

4. Applicant has undertaken diligent, good-faith efforts to obtain voluntary
agreements from all mineral interest owners to participate in the drilling of the Wells but has been
unable to obtain voluntary agreements from all of the mineral interest owners.

5. The pooling of uncommitted mineral interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary

wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171
Released to Tnmaging: 9122021 2:54:37 PW
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6. In order to allow Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas

underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted mineral interests in the Unit should be pooled and

Applicant should be designated the operator of the Wells and Unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests this application be set for hearing on October 7, 2021,

and that after notice and hearing the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;

=

3 Designating Applicant as operator of the Unit and the Wells to be drilled thereon:

D. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
Wells;

E. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling and

after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the

Approving the Wells in the Unit;

COPAS accounting procedures; and

K. Imposing a 200% penalty for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and

completing the Wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily

participate in the drilling of the Wells.

Released ro Tmaging: 9712020 2:534:37 Py

Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Michael Rodriguez

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com

Counsel for Alpha Energy Partners, LLC

2

Peape 2 of 2
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Application of Alpha Energy Partners, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant applies for an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interests in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a 640-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the
N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico
(“Unit”). The Unit will be dedicated to The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H and The Dude 19/20 Fee 202H
wells (“Wells™). The Dude 19/20 201H well will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in
the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of
Section 19. The Dude 19/20 202H well will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in the
NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 20 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4NW/4 (Unit E) of Section
19. The completed intervals of the Wells will be orthodox. Also to be considered will be the cost
of drilling and completing the Wells and the allocation of the costs, the designation of Applicant
as the operator of the Wells, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing
the Wells. The Wells are located approximately 1.6 miles southwest of Carlsbad, New Mexico.
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District |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
l’hon_g. (375) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

811 5 Firat 51, Anesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1281 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Digtrict [V i
1220 §_ 5t Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-1460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1,
2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number * Pool Cade ! Pool Name
30-015- 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
* Praperiy Code ! Property Name * Well Number
THE DUDE 19/20 FEE 201H
"OGRID No. " Operator Name " Elevation
330859 ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC 3085
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 20 22 27 1230 NORTH 350 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township | Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
D 19 22 27 660 NORTH 200 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres |” Jointor Infill | Consolidation Code  [* Order No.
634.28

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

LONG. =104.22824 W

660"
A / B

LAT.= 32.38340 N
LONG. = 104,2278 W

PROFOSED BHL LTP FTP PROPOSED SHL
Y= 660" FNL, 330° FWL 660" FNL, 330’ FEL Y-
X= Ym Y= Xm

LAT.= 32.38347 N K= X= LAT.= 32.38219 N

LAT.=32.38379 N
LONG.=104.20414 W

LONG. =104.20420 W

PRODUCING AREA

1230°
C \ D \ E

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

{ herely cerrify that the information contained hereiin &5 tnee and eonplete 1o the
best af iy kenyleedyge aind Delicf, aned that this organization either ovwns @ working
interest or wnleased mineral imerest in the land nchiding mrﬂmpmcd oot
haie locadon or has a right 1o drill this well ar this focation prrsuant o a contaret
with an owner of sitch a niineanl or working fiverest, or ie a volurtary paoling

agreawent ora conipelsory poaling order herewfore entereed by the division,

Signature Darte

[r}(?;:.-—._..:..:.:.n:;_;_._.-..:.m.:..—

LOT |
| 17.11 ACRES

TYLER ADAMS

Printed Name

TYLER@ALPHAPERMIAN.COM

ﬁ—m

LoT2
I 2715 ACRES

= mw E P o= s == ==z = 3 = omm s s o8 o= = =

E-mail Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was

plotied from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under
my supervision, and that the same is trie and correct o lhe

best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signawre and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

LONG. (W)

ER | A | ® T € n | &
N) | 320500 3238518 323850| 1238561 | 32.18560
10421756 104.22601 104.22021 | 10421155 | 104,20104

F : H I
LOT 3
37.17 ACRES
LoT4 ;
37,19 ACRES Section 19 Section 20
K L M N 4]
| CORNI [ F_[ G
| LAT.

3237778 3137795 |
104.23761 ] 104.22010

N ] 3 S S S Y O [ [ o]
| 32376151 32.37010] 31 MI1 | 237013 3237643 3230036 | 331p0a3| 237081

LOXG. (W)

| 104.22025 | 100.21158| 104.20309 | 104.23768 | 104,22017 | 104.22023 | 104.21150 | 104 20101

Cenificate Number

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171

Exhibit A-2

10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM

&

&
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District 1
1625 M. French Dr, Hobhs, NM 88240
PIjmnf:: (§75)393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

B11 S, First St, Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

1000 Rie Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

1220 8, 51, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-1462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1,
2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number ? Pool Code * Poal Name
30-015- 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
THE DUDE 19/20 FEE 202H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
330859 ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC 3082’
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
A 20 22 27 1280 NORTH 350 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 19 22 27 1980 NORTH 200 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | Jointor Infill  [" Consolidation Code | Order No.
634.28

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

PROPOSED BHL
Ym
Xm
LAT.= 3237962 N
LONG. =104.23689 W

LTP Frp PROPOSED SHL
1980" FNL, 330’ FWL 1980" FNL, 330" FEL Y=
Y= Y= Xm

X= X=
LAT.= 32,37956 N LAT.=32.38019 N
LONG. =104.23637 W LONG. =104.20420 W

LAT.= 32.38211 N
LONG.=104.20425 W

PRODUCING AREA

Y
E/ﬂu-l_ = qd= = 5 gm p = = == = : == 1| 3§ = & =% =z ="z ==

= 3 == 8

B omm oz = = 5 == & fm 1 =N 5 =|=z = : == 5/ == § mm 8 == = = = =

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Fherely certify that the infoermation contained herein és brie and complete to the
best ef my knowledge and belief, and that this arganization either owns a working
inferest or infeased mineral iuterest in the land incliding the proposed bottos
Jraie tocution or has @ right to dall this well af this laestion prirssant ko a contrict
with an ovwner af sieh @ miinerul or working interest, ar o o volmuzry pooling

agresment or a conmpileory pooling onder herewfore entered by the division,

Sigmture Dae

TYLER ADAMS

Printed Name

TYLER@ALPHAPERMIAN.COM

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotted from field notes of acrual surveys made by me or under
my supervision, and that the same is true and correct lo the

best of my belief.

F & H J
LOT 3
37.17 ACRES
LOT 4 s .
17.19 ACRES Section 19 Section 20
K L M N o]
e T N M . 41
L 3218500 | 3219518 3238540\ 32.38561| 31.38560| 3212778) 3237795

| LONG, (W)

corzgR [ A7 T
LAT.(N) | 3237813 3217810

10423756 | 104,22691| 10922021 10421155 | 102.20304 | 10423761 | 10422010

-'.KT_L{ dMT 8 T 6 |
32372 1237010 3237095 g_;'gsrd 32.37083 313708}

LONG. (W 104.22025 | 104.21158

104.20309 | 104.21768 | 104.22917| 104.22023 | 104.21159 104 20103

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Centificale Number

10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM

&

&
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Section 19

The Dude 19/20 Fee

Section 20

PO1H & 202H Spacing

The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H & 202H - N2 of Sections 19 and 20, T225-R27E

Proposed JOA (All of Sections 19 & 20) |1268.64 Gross Acres |Denates Pooling
Waorking Interest

Owner Interest Proposed to? [JOA Offered?

Featherstone 2.1656393% Y ¥

|MRC 6.1746042% Y ¥

|uiane 0.0843641% ¥ ¥

[letstream 2.3604455% ¥ ¥

Mewbourne 0,2758860%| Not Pooling Not Pooling

Alpha 68.6697566% NA NA

Roy G. Barton Ir, 0.7812500% Y Y

Wolfcamp 0.2178520% Y s *Unleased owners defined

Oxy Unleased*~ 0.3660219%, Y i d below

Unleased* 18.9041804% ¥ ¥ **Not pooling unleased oxy -

Total 100.0000000% deal pending

201H & 202H Unit (N2) | |634.28 Gross Acres |Denotes Poaling

Working Interest

Owner |Interest |Proposed to? |JOA Offered?

Featherstone 2.1351350% Y Y

MRC 11.1084221% Y Y

Llano 0.1694835% ¥ Y
Petstream 0.7266054% Y Y

Mewbourne 0.2759034%| Not Pooling Not Pooling

Alpha 70.1119065% NA NA

Roy G. Barton Ir. 0.0000000% Y \i

Walfcamp 0.1461631% ¥ Y *Unleased owners defined

Oxy Unleased** 0.7320899% Y Y below

Unleased*® 14,59429107% Y Y **Not pooling unleased oxy -

Total 100.0000000% deal pending

Unleased Mineral Owner Summary - ALL OWNERS OFFERED LEASES/PARTICIPATION
lOwner Locatable? Net Acre(s) Section Legal % of Unit  |N2 or 527
Lot 1, McDaniel Subdivision

Rosa Ortega N 0.55 20 (E/SN2SWSWNW) 0.04335351% N
William J Jones ¥ 0.275 20 Lot 2, McDaniel Subdivision 0.02167676% N
Duberta Crolay -

Deceased, Lot 7, Walterscheid Subdivision
inlerest being
probated ¥ 0.2 20 0.01576491% N
Cynthia M, Lols 4 and 5, Wallerscheid
Motfatt Bryan N 2 20 Subdivision 0.15764914% N

Inaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171
Exhibit A-3
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Pete and Elidia

Salcida 1.136 20 Lot 8, Walterschied Subdivision |0.08954471% N
0.566 Ac located in
52525WNW as described by
Janice Straub 0,696 20 metes and bounds 0.05486190% N
l'ﬂ'ﬂdred E. 0.7788 as described by metes
Mekinney 0.9138 20 and bounds in the SWNW 0.07242401% N
0.44 Ac as described by meles
and bounds out of the SWNW,
Doyle A Kimmell 0.44 20 being art of Tract 16 0.03468281% N
1.0 Ac being seeribed as Tract
Bigsky Estates 1 20 12 In the SWNW 0.07882457% N
Donald 1 Ac tract being the
Rutherford 1 20 NWN2525WNW 0.07882457% N
3.13 Ac being the East 3.13 ac
Hattie Aulry 3.13 20 of the $25258WNW 0.24672090% N
Coe H. Scott 0.275 Ac out of lhe NW comer
and Barbara Ann of Tract 6 of the Cass
Scott 0.275 20 Subdivision 0.02167676% N
ichael Lee 1.08 Ac being Tract 11 in the
Fisher 131 20 SWNW 0.10326018% N
Internationallies
Federal Credit
Union 0.9 20 0.47 ac out of the SWNW 0.07094211% N
Debra Arnold A4 Ac tract as described by
(Owens) 0.2 20 metes and bounds 0.01576491%| N
Ed Owen
Beuche 3.381806646 20 S2ZNE, N2SE 0.26656945% | BOTH
Heirs of Mary
Catherine
Recker, AKA
Kale Recker 5 20 NWSENW 0.39412284% N
Ross Duncan
Properties 9.88971236 20 SZSENW, NESW, N2SE, 52NE|0.77955230% | BOTH
Xplar
Resources, LLC 8.70907 20 S2SENW, NESW, N2SE, S2NE |0.68648868% | BOTH
Big Three
|Energy Group 3.70907 20 S2SENW, NESW, N2SE, S2NE |0.29236584% | BOTH
Foundation
Minerals, LLC 30.28905698 20 N2SE, S2NE, + 2.38752183% | BOTH
avros
Minerals, LLC 28.86542355 20 N2ZSE, S2NE, + 2.27530454% | BOTH
Oak Valley
Mineral and
Land, LP 1.191633432 20 N2SE, 52NE, + 0.09392999% | BOTH
Gilberlo §, Nava
and wife, Juanita
C. Nava Heirs 0.124 19 0.248 ac in the NWNE 0.00877425% N
1.7 Ac being South 161.7 ft of
lots 1 and 2 of Block M of the
El Rey Motel, LLC| 1.7 19 Henmer Subdivision 0.13400177% N
Bessie M Fulton 0.57 19 0.57 Ac out of the SWNE 0.04493000% N
0.2106 ac as further described
Lloyd Tolar 0.3306 20 by metes and bounds 0.02605940% N
South 130 ft of Lot 7, Block B of
Randall Counts 0.4165 19 Moore Subdivision 0.03283043% N
N/3 of SWNE, 5/3 of NWNE of
Antanio J. Hwy
Hernandez 0.5 19 0.03941228% N
Estate of Vera
Othella N/3 of SWNE, S/3 of NWNE of
Hernandez 0.5 19 Hwy 0.03941228% N
Margaret L. East 94 ft of lot 9, Blk B of the
Hournbuckle 0.037333333 19 Moaore subdivision in the NWNE|0.00294278% N
East 94 ft of lot 9, Blk B of the
|Michael Collier 0,037333333 19 Maore subdivision in the NWNE|0,00294278% N
East 94 ft of lot 9, Blk B of the
Henry N. Moses 0.037333333 19 Moore subdivision in the NWNE [0.00294278% N
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John W. Bennelt
and Wife, North 200 ft of Lot 2, Blk M of
Angelina Hemler Subdivison in the
Bannett 0.676703 19 NWNE 0.05334082%
Canuto G.
Salcido, Jr ad Lat 3, Blk M, Hemler
Anita Saloido 1 19 Subdivision 0.07882457%
Portion of Lol 8, Bik B - Moore
Subdivision as further described
Edward Newton 0.2725 19 in Warranty Deed 205/740  [0.02147969%
Donna & Adele 1.5 Ac in the SWNE as
Litie 1.5 19 described by metes and bounds |0.11823685%
West 50 ft of Lol 10, BIk B,
Betty Jo Mashaw 0.12 19 Moore Subdivision 0.00945895%
All of Lot B, Blk | of Elliot
Subdicision SAE noth 10 ft and
south 60 ft
Lot &, and N/10ft of Lot 8, Blk 1
of Elliot Subdivision in NWNE
Brooks M,
Brinninstoel and Lots 2, 3, 5, 7. 9 and the south
Bernadelte 60 ft of ot 8, Blk 1, elliot
Brininstool as subdivisoin and lots 4, 6, 8, and
Joint Tenants 2.54 19 10 of Blk 2 of Elliot subdivision [0.20021440%
Heirs of Carlos
and Rachel
Cabas
Eddie Cobos
Lorie Cobos
Andrew Cobos
(San of Jefferay Lot 2, Blk 2, Eliot Subdivision in
Cobos) 0,281 19 the N/3 of NWNE 0.02214970%
Lupe Sosa Lot 3, Bk A of Moor
Nick Sosa and Subdivision, SAE the W 80 1t -
wife, Isabel Sosa 1.0185 19 in the NWNE 0.08028282%
anjamin and Lels 6, 7, B, 9, 10 of the Morries
Jimalee Nievas 2427 19 Subdivisian 0.19130723%
Dennis Young 0.9642 19 Morries Subdivision 0.07600265%
Vincente R Lots 2 and 3, Blk 1 of the
Perez Sr., 0.7828 19 Morries Subdivision 0.06170387%
anlly Chavez
Fabian V
Chavez
Cecilia Chavez
Ruben Porlillo N/102 ft of Lot 7, Elk A, moore
Annabell Garcia 0.28015 19 subdivison 0.02208270%
Jesus G
Chavex, Trina P, Lat 7, Blk A, Moare Subdivision
Chavez 0.3345 19 SAE, Nath 102 ft 0.02636682%
James F. Dill
Land Josephine
Dill 0.5 19 N/2 of Lot 2, Blk L, Hemler 0.03941228%
JD Thompsen
and Jean G. N/160 ft of Lot 3, Blk L of
Thompson 0.2984 19 Hemlar 0.02352125%
JC Neeley and subdivision, SAE the N 2178 ft
Myrtle Neeley 1.23 18 of Lot2and N 180 flof Lot3  |0.09695422%
Joe Mccormack
and wife Mary
Helen Lot 1, Blk 1 of Elliot Subdivision
Mccormack 0411 15 in NWNE 0.03239690%
oy E. Bown
and Virgile E. Lot 8, Blk B, SAE the East 94' -
Brown 0.2755 19 Maore Subdivision 0.02171617%
Theodore
Anthaony Karas
and wife, Thresa E/69.71 ft of Lot &, Blk A, Moore
L. Karas 0,297 19 Subdivision 0.02341090%
Ronald & Karen W/B3 ft of E/125 ft of Lol 4, Blk
T ackitt 0.1 19 A, Moore Subdivision 0.0078B246%
W/B3 ft of E/125 ft of Lol 4, Blk
Pat Blakeney 0.1 19 A, Moore Subdivision 0.00788246%
Frances Forman
Ruth Wilkinson Lot &, Blk B, Moore Subdivisian,
Ida Ryan 0.236 19 SAE the West 55' 0.01860260%
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Clyde K.
Schmidt and E 35 ft of W2 of Lol 6, Blk A,
Faye J Schmidt ¥ 0.0835 19 Moore Subdivision 0.00658185% N
JC and Suzette
Smith N 1 19 Lots 4 and 5 of Blk M of Hemler |0.07882457% | N
Fred and Judy
Cox N 0.3 19 Lot 6, Blk B, Moare Subdvision |0.02364737% N
Lot 1, Blk L, Hemler, SAE, East
\William C. Ksir N 2,33 19 20Mt 0.18366124% N
JH Duane
Barnelt and wife
9“&‘ Lais W 50.21 ft of the E 100.24 ft of
Barnetl N 0.1195 19 Lot 2, Blk B, Maore 0.00941954% N
Jose P
Cabezuela and 0.415 ac described as metes
Gloria and bounds in NENE, west of
Cabezuela N 0.415 19 Hwy 62 0.03271220% N
RD Beaver, Inex E 104 ftand W 108 f of lot 3,
Beaver N 0.368 19 blk B. Moore 0.02900744% N
East 20 ft of Lot 1, Blk L,
Hemler
Tract in E2SE as described by
metes and bounds
City of Carlsbad ¥ 6.03 19 0.47531215% N
Schiller Net/Legal unknown, strange in
Properties, LLC ¥ - 19 title 0.00000000% LUINKNOWN
Frances Greer ¥ 0.5 20 Lot 1, Genlry 0.03941228% 5
Kathy Kessler ¥ 0.5 20 Lot 1, Gentry 0.03941228% s
Gary Lancaster N 1.75 20 and bounds in the 0.13794299% 5
Norma Chanley Y 10 20 S25E, SESW 0.78824568% 5
Realaza Del
Spear ¥ 20 20 S2SE, SESW 1.57649136% 5
The Lea-Tom
Lee Irrevcable
Trust-A Y 0 20 SWSWSW, S2SESWSW 0.00000000% 5
Gary Smith and
'Wife Sandra
Smith N 0.5 20 NWSWSWSW 0.03941228% 5
Hain_; of Charles 19, less and except a 3.91 acre
Eskridge N 15.218 19 tract more particularly described|1.19955228% 5
Y 17.12025 19 Same as above 1.34949631% S
Y 8.560125 19 Same as abave 0.67474816% 5
Y 8.560125 19 Same as abave 0.67474816% 3
Y 114135 19 Same as above 0,89966421% 5
Springwood
Minerals 6, LLC ¥ 10.0930683 20 N2SE, S2NE, + 0.79558175% | BOTH
| TOTAL 239.8259943 E.804T80%
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ALPHA

P.O. Box 10701, Midland, Texas 79702

August 5,2021

Featherstone Development Corporation
Attn: Tres Featherstone

P.O. Box 429

Roswell, NM 88202

Re: The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H, 202H, 203H and 204H Surface Change
All of Sections 19 and 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

Alpha Energy Partners, LLC (“AEP”), as Operator, previously proposed the drilling of The Dude 19/20
Fee 201H, 202H, 203H, and 204H, with productive laterals located in Sections 19 and 20, Township 22
South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to the Wolfcamp Formation:

In connection with the above, please note the following:

* A change in SHL has been made with respect to all four wells. The SHLs of the wells have moved
from the E/2 of Section 24, T22S-R26E to the locations as described further below. The reason for
this change is to more properly provide access to produced water, and hydrocarbon takeaway.

* The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation at an
approximate Total Vertical Depth of 8,990, and to a Total Measured Depth of approximately
19,320’ resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 9,600'". The surface location for this well
is proposed at approximately 1,230° FNL, 350’ FEL, or a legal location in Unit A of Section 20 of
T228-R27E, and a bottom hole location approximately 660’ FNL, 200° FWL, or a legal location in
Unit D of Section 19. The well will be traversing the N/2N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, with the

dedicated horizontal spacing unit being the N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, T22S-R27E, Eddy County,
NM.

* The Dude 19/20 Fee 202H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation at an
approximate Total Vertical Depth of 8,990’, and to a Total Measured Depth of approximately
19,320' resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 9,600'. The surface location for this well
is proposed at approximately 1,280’ FNL, 350° FEL, or a legal location in Unit A of Section 20 of
T228-R27E, and a bottom hole location approximately 1,980° FNL, 200° FWL, or a legal location
in Unit E of Section 19. The well will be traversing the S/2N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, with the

dedicated horizontal spacing unit being the N/2 of Sections 19 and 20, T22S-R27E, Eddy County,
NM.

* The Dude 19/20 Fee 203H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation at an
approximate Total Vertical Depth of 8,990°, and to a Total Measured Depth of approximately
19,280' resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 9,600'. The surface location for this well
is proposed at approximately 1,280 FSL, 320° FWL, or a legal location in Unit M of Section 21 of

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171

Exhibit A-4
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T225-R27E, and a bottom hole location approximately 1,980’ FSL, 200° FWL, or a legal location
in Unit L of Section 19. The well will be traversing the N/2S/2 of Sections 19 and 20, with the

dedicated horizontal spacing unit being the S/2 of Sections 19 and 20, T22S-R27E, Eddy County,
NM.

* The Dude 19/20 Fee 204H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation at an
approximate Total Vertical Depth of 8,990°, and to a Total Measured Depth of approximately
19,280' resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 9,600'. The surface location for this well
is proposed at approximately 1,230" FSL, 350’ FWL, or a legal location in Unit M of Section 21 of
T228-R27E, and a bottom hole location approximately 660° FSL, 200° FWL, or a legal location in
Unit M of Section 19. The well will be traversing the $/25/2 of Sections 19 and 20, with the

dedicated horizontal spacing unit being the S/2 of Sections 19 and 20, T22S-R27E, Eddy County,
NM.

Please reference your previously received well proposal letter for more information.

As referenced in the previous proposal, AEP is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the
modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement dated March 1, 2020, by and between Alpha Energy
Partners, as operator and Oxy USA Inc. et al as Non-Operators covers All of Section 19 and All of
Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico which has previously been
sent to your attention and has the following general provisions:

= 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
*  $8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
*  Alpha Energy Partners, LLC named as Operator

In the interest of time, if we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, AEP will
appear before the New Mexico Oil Conservations Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a
horizontal spacing unit for the proposed wells.

Please indicate your participation elections in the spaces provided below, sign, and return (1) copy of this
letter along with a signed copy of the previously received AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements
to my attention at the letterhead address or by email at travis@alphapermian.com. Thank you for your
time and consideration, feel free to reach out if you have any questions.

Important Note:
AFE costs have not changed, please reference your previously received AFEs for execution.

Respectfully,

Travis Macha

Alpha Energy Partners, LLC

Office: 508 W. Wall St., 12th Floor, Midland, Texas 79701

Mailing: P.O. Box 10701, Midland, Texas 79702

(0) 432-219-8855 (M) 512-200-5319 (email) travis@alphapermian.com
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ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENEITURE

Well Name: |The Dude 20/19 Fee 201H

| Prospect: [Welfcamp Y Sand

D | elect to purchase my ewn well contrel Insurance policy.

I neither box is checked above, non-operating werking inferest ownar elects 1o be cavered by Operator's well control ingurance

Location: [SL: 1,230 FNL & 350° FEL (20, T225-R27E); BHL: 660 FNL & 200 FWL (19)_|County[Eddy 2 ICL|
Sec.[ 19-20 | Blk:[____ |Survey] | Twe[ 225 ] RNG:[27E |Prop. TvD: [ 8992 [rmMD{73,320]
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 ~CODE TcP CODE Te
Regulatory Parmils & Survays 0190-0100 $10,000| 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0190-0104 $85,000/ 0180-0204 $25,000
Lacation / Restoralion 0190-0105 $150,000] 0190-0208 $30,000
Daywork ITumke!} Fnolagg Drilling 27 days drig / 3 days comp @ $21,500/d 0190-0111 $552,000f 0180-0211 5B7,600
Fuel 1700 galiday @ 2.74/gal 0190-0115 $152,000] 0190-0215 $350,000
Mud, Chemical & Addilives 0150-0121 §250,000)( 0190-0221
Harizontal Drillout Services 0190-0222 $250,000
Cemanting 0190-0128 $100,000)] 0190-0226 $30.000
Logging & Wireline Services 0190-0133 $2 500 0190-0233 $425,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0190-0136 $20,000( 0180-0236 $90,000
Mud Logaing 0190-0138 $30,000
|Slimulation 50 it_g 20.4 Mm_al /204 MM Ib 0180-0243 §2,050,000
|Stimulation Rantals & Other 0190-0244 $318.000
Water & Other 0190-0148 $40,000)| 0190-0246 $504,000
Bits 0190-0147 $100,000)| ©190-0247 $8,000]
|Inspeclion & Repair Services 0190-0152 $40,000)( 0190-0252 $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0190-0157 0190-0257 510,000
Tesling & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000]| 0190-0250 $30,000
Completion / Workover Rig 0190-0262 $10,500
Rig Mabilization 0180-0163 $100,000)
Transportation 01900166 530,000/ 0180-0266 20,000
\Welding Servicas 0190-0167 $5,000| 0180-0267 515,000
Contract Servicas & Supervision 0180-0173 48,000 0180.0273 518,000
Directional Sarvices Includaes Verlical Conlrol 0180-0177 $300.000
Equipmenl Rental 0190-0182 | $326,900|| 0190-0262 $20.000
Wall / Lease Legal 0190-0184 $5,000f 0190-0284
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,800f 0190-0285
Intangible Supplies 0180-0189 $0,000) 0190.0289 510,000
[Damages 0180-0192 $10,000|| 0190-0292
ROW & Easements 0190-0193 0190-0293 $34,000|
Pipeline Interconnact 0190-0294 $88,000
Company Supervision 0190-0195 $192,000 0190-0295 $68,800
Overhead Fixed Rale 01950-0196 $10,000| 0190-0286 $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0160-0288
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0190-0199 $52,500( 0180-0299 $80,500
TOTAL $2,679,300 $4,617,400
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19.1" - 30" 0191-0796
Casing {10.1" - 19.0" 1450' - 13 3/8" 54,54 J-55 STAC @ 542 89/ 01910797 21,7004
Casing {8.1" - 10.07 1750 - 9 518" 36# LBO LT&C @ 526.07/M 0181-0788 55,200/
Casing {6.1" - 8.0 S000" - 7" 29# HCP-110 LT&C @ $26.99/Mt 0191-0789 5302 ,HD[-!"
Casing {4.1" - 6.0") 10370° - 4 1/2” 13.58 P-110 BPN @@ $14.94M 0191-0797 $278,700
Tubing 8400' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE Brd @ 55.74/1 0191-0798 $69,500
Drilling Haad 0191-0880 $40,000
Tublng Head & Upper Saclion 0191-0870 530,000
Horizontal Cemplelion Tools Camplelion Liner Hanger 01910871 575,000
sucker Rods 0191-0875
subsurface Equipmeant Packer 0191-0880 $10,000
rtificial Lift Systams Gas LIt Valves 0191-0884 $25,000
Pumping Un 0191-0885
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers /2 VRUWSWD pump/Circ Pump/Boesler comp 0191-0886 $55,000
ranks - Qil 1/2 -8 750 bbl steel 0191-0890 $90,000|
Fanks - Water 1/2 = 5 750 bbl steal coaled 0181-0891 $78,000|
|Separation / Trealing Equipment 0191-0895 $95,000
Healer Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'%756 HT 01910897 $90,000
Melaring Equipment _ 0191-0898 $35,000
Line Pipe & Valvas - Gathering  1/2 of 3.4 miles of 6" paly fer SWD 0191-0800 $100,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0191-0508 75,000
Cathodic Protection 0191-0908 545,000
Electrical Installation 0191-0908 5120,000
Equipment Installalion 0191-0910 $80,000
Pipeline Conslruclion 1/2 of 3.4 miles 6" surface pely for SWD 0181-0820 342,500
TOTAL 419,70 $1,394,700
ug AL 53,099,500|( 36,012,100]
TOTAL W $9,111,600
Exira Expense Insurance
D I eloct to be covered by Operater's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premlum.

Operaler has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line itam 0180-0185.

Prepared by T. Adams Dale: 3/22/2021
Company Approval Date: 32212021
Joint Owner Interest Amountl;
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

:34 PM
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ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
Weli Name: [The Dude 20/13 Fee 202H | Prospect: [Wolfcamp Y Sand |
Locatian: [SL: 1,200' FNL & 350° FEL (20 T225-R27E); BHL: 1,980 FNL & 200° FWL (19) |Countyf Eddy BT NM
Sec. [ 18-20 | Bik;| |survey ] Twp[225 ] RNG:[(27E |Prop. TvD: 8392 JTMD{79,320]
Iﬁ E:NEIBLE EB!‘! 5“5 CODE EEE ﬂ ESE! cc
Rig y Permits & Survays 0180-0100 10,000 0190-0200
Lacation / Road / Site / Preparation 0190-0104 85,000) 0190-0204 25,000
Lacation / Restoralion 0190-0105 |  §150,000] 0190-0205 30,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 27 days drlg / 3 days comp @ $21,500/d 0190-0111 $592,000 0150-0211 87.600
Fual 1700 pal!da: Q 2.?4fgnl 01900115 $152,000| 0150-0215 $350,000
Mud, Chemical & Addilives 0190-0121 $£250,000} 0190-0221
Horizontal Drilloul Services 0190-0222 $250,000
Cementing 0190-0128 $100,000| 0190-0226 530,000
Logging & Wireline Services 0190-0133 2.500]| 0190-0233 5425,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0150-0136 3 0.0CIQ“ 0190-0236 $90,000
Mud Logging 0180-0138 $30,000
Stimulation 50 Stg 20.4 MM gal / 20.4 MM |b 0190-0243 $2,050,000
Stmulation Renlals & Other 0190-0244 $318,000)
ﬂalar & Other 01900148 $40,000)] 0190.0246 504,000
Bils 0190-0147 $100,000| 0150-0247 58,000
lInspeclion & Repair Services 0190-0162 $40,000) 0180-0252 $5.000
Misc, Alr & Pumping Services 0190-0157 0180-0257 10,000
(Testing & Flowback Services 0190-0158 $15.000)| 0190-0259 530,000
Complelion / Workover Rig 0190-0262 10,500
Rig Mobiiization 0180-0163 $100,000
Transporiation 0180-0166 $30,000|| 0190-0266 $20,000
Walding Services 01080-0167 35,000 0190.0267 515,000
Contracl Services & Supervision 0190-0173 $48,000)| 0190-0273 516,000
Diractional Servicas Includes Vertical Control 0190-0177 | $300,000]
Egulgmeﬂl Rental 0190-0182 $326,900|| 0180-0282 530,000
‘Woell / Lease Lagal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284
Well / Lease Insurance 0190-0185 55,800 0190-0285
Intangibla Supplies 0190-0188 58,000 0190-0289 $10,000
Damages 0180-0192 $10,000)] 0190.0252
ROW & Easemnants 0180-0193 01900283 $34,000
Pipalina Intarconnect 0190-0284 388,000
Company Suparvision 0100-0195 $152,000/| 0190.0295 368,800
Overhead Fixed Rate 01980-0196 $10,000)| 0150-0295 $20,000
Well Abandenmeant 0190-0188 0180-0298
Canlingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0190-0199 $52,500|| 0190-0299 $30,500|
TOTAL $2,679,800, 54,617,400,
TANGIGLE COSTS 0181
Casing (18.1* - 30") 0181-0796
Casing (10.1" - 18.0") 1450" - 13 3/8" 54.54 J-55 STEC @ $42.95/ft 0161-0797 521,700
Casing (B.1" - 10.0" 1760 - 9 6/8" 36# L80 LT&C @ 526.07M 01810798 $§_§,ZUO
Casing (6.1" - B.0") 9000° - 7" 29%# HCP-110 LT&C @ $26.99/1 0191-07989 $302,800
Cﬂah‘lg {4.1" - 6.0") 10370' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $14.94/1t 0191.0787 $279,700
Tubing B400' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE Brd @ $5.74/ 0191-0798 $69.500
Drilling Head 0191-0880 $40,000]
Tublng Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30,000|
Horizontal Completion Toals Completion Liner Hangar 0191-0871 $75.000
uckar Rods 01910875
|Subsurface Equipment Packer 0191.0880 $10,000
rlificial Lift Syslems Gas Lift Valves 0191-0884 §25,000
Pumping Uni 0191-0885
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers  1/2 VRU/SWD pump/Circ Pump/Booster comp 0191-0886 555,000
Ianl:s = Qil 1/2 - 6 750 bbl stesl 0191-0880 550,000
:I'anks - Watar 1/2 - 5 750 bbl sieel coated 0191-0891 $78,000
Separation / Treating Equipment 0181-0895 $95 000
Healer Treaters_Line Healars 6'%20'%7 58 HT 0191-0897 $90,000
Metering Equipment _ 0191-0898 $35,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering __ 1/2 of 3.4 miles of 6" poly for SWD 0191.0000 $100,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0191-0806 §75,000
Calhodic Protection 0191-0808 $45,000
1Elec1ncal Installation 0191-0908 $120,000
Equipment Installatian 0191-0910 580,000
Pipeline Conslruction 1/2 of 3.4 miles 6" surface poly for SWD 0161-6920 542,
e — AL 3419,70 $1,394,70
= SUBTOTAL 53,099,500 $6,012,100
TOTA L ST $9,111,600
Exira Expense Insurance
D lelect 1o bo covered by Operater's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportienate share of the premium.
Operalor has secured Exlra Expense Insurance cavering costs of well contral, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line lterm 0180-0185,
D I alect to purchase my own wall contrel Insurance policy.
If neithar box is checked above, non-operating warking interest awnar elects to b covered by Operators wall control insurance
Prepared by: T, Adams Data: 32212021
Cempany Approval: Date: 32212021
Jaint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

:34 PM
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PO BOX 2068

. SANTA IFFE, NEW MEXICO 87504 AR
505-882-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623 Dana S. Hardy, Partner

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

September 9, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES SUBJECT TO NOTICE

Re:  Case No. 22171 - Application of Alpha Energy Partners, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that Alpha Energy Partners, LLC filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on October 7,
2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public
and hearings will be conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the
instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the
hearing shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of
parties who are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled
hearing, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the Thursday preceding the
scheduled hearing date. The statement must be filed at the Division’s Santa Fe office or submitted
through the OCD E-Permitting system (https:/wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/)
and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a concise statement of the case,
the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing, the approximate time the
party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural matters that are to be
resolved prior to the hearing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions about this matter.

Sincerely,
s/ Dana S. Hardy
ALPHA ENERGY
Dana S. Hardy PARTNERS, LLC
Enclosure Case No. 22171
Exhibit A-6
PO BOX 10 PO BOX 2068 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE = SUITE 180
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO B8202 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
576-622-6510 505-082-4554 505-858-8320
(FAX) 575-623-9332 (FAX) 505-982-8623 (FAX) 805-858-8321

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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SENDER: CDMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X O Agent
So that we can return the card to you, L1 Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits,
1._Article Addressed to; :

- - D. Is delivery address dlifferent from ftem 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

Jay Anderson
1197 Center Ave.

Carlsbad, NM 88220

I, ... e

=) O Reglstered Mall Resticted
ertifiad Mall® Dellvery
2 6769 1074 5659 72 O Cerlified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Gonfirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Cenfirmation
~2—Adicle Number (Ttansfer from servica labell |0 ollect on Delivery Rostricted Dolvery — Restriotod Defivery
°020 OLYD 00OD D143 2881 M

Aall Restricted Delivery

- PS Form 3811, July 2020 psn 7530-02-000-0053 Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

e S
% AR 1

Sanl To

Keith Barker -~

-si7375 621 E. Llano Eslacado Blvd.
Clavis, NM 88101

iy, 5t

PS Form 3800, April 2015 RSN 74

40-02-000-8047

SeeRevarse for Instsuctions

o : :

Il Domestic Mail Only

-0 :

Wl Fordelivery information visit

ﬂ [Cartiled Ml Fee T VTN

a s Y e——e s
Exlm:.-.nnrluas&Fansruhmhamwmuwryﬂmi o

1 | O Retum Recelpt (hardzopy) 5L \‘m 2N\

O | C)Retum Recalpt (slecirenic) | DS S Postmark

1 | [Jcenified Muil Restristod Dalivary "34—_1_"_" Hera \

3 | [Adult Signature Required s J‘__'"} "Q T

i ] Aduit Signature F d Dalvary, $ I LuLl]

i :ostaga .5“ \ , /f

=] oatnge and Feot “ N =

o a :

1]

]

l"\.

[ TR
e :
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addrassee

TRy

1. Article Addressed to:

Keith Barker
621 E. Llano Estacado Blvd.

Clovis, NM 88101

O 0 1 DA

9590 9402 6769 1074 4422 28

|5 delivery address different from ftem 17 LI Yes ™
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Aduit Signatura Restricted Dalivery
Certified Mall®
Cartified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) S

—| O Collect cn Delivery Restricted Delivary
E=RERAEE Y Eil]

[0 Priority Mail Express®

[1 Reglsterad Mall™

[m] Ba Isterad Mall Restricted
ve

y
O SignaturaConfirmation™
[0 Signatura Cenfirmation
Restricted Delivery

7020 0OL40 DODO O143 3k59 Eil_ﬂmimnenvw

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt
i
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Lomestic Mail aniy

For delivary information,
O e | =gl |

ortilled Mail Fee

i ,-'
tra Sarvices & Faea [chock box, add fe0 83 appropriata)
[ Retumn Recalpt (hardeapy) ]

— ~ N sl

O | Olfotum Rocelpt (olectrente 5. C 2L Y Poatmatk
B3 | Ccentified Mall Restricied Dallvery §__! uaaing 1

O | Dadutt sigaature Required W = o /
] Adult Signatura Restrictad Dalverys______ % f

: . /

'RD Beaver/inex Beaver
Sliéol andAF 301 L Streat

Carlsbad, NM 88220
..... > e

FS Form 3800, Aprtl 201

5 PSN7530.02-000.0047 Sec Heverse for Insteuctions

SENDER: COMPLETE Ths SEC

CC':‘I.-?PLE TE THIS SEC TION opn DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print yoyr Name and addre
So that we can return the

S5 on the reverse

O Agent

; card to yoy 9

] A“ach this card to the back of the ma"piﬂcﬂ || Addresses
or on the front jf space permits, ’

1. Article Addressed to;

C. Dage of Delivery
i

tfrom item 12 [ Yes
ress below; O Ne

D. 'rs delivery address differeny

f YES, enter delivery add
RD Beave; Inex Beaver

301 L Street

C.'arlsbad, NM 88220
e L e — =
= 9590 9402 6769 1074 4420 gg gggﬁg"mmg;ﬂﬁg“m Delivery a Egﬂm Confitmationm
i T e
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-90s3 . Domestic Return Receipt
aca| !
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' CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Dcrmesﬁc Mail On!y

-f-""\ H \.‘\H u:’uj“\

p—

o =

S W
rd
ff'

.

. T
Eaﬂiﬂed Mall Fee
£

[ Adult Signature Reguiied

[J Adult Slgnature Realricted Dollvery s E- :'.-r\

Xlra Services & Feas (ohack box, add feo l?sa,bpmpﬂ o)
] Return Recolpt hardoopy) | s '\
g Pl
[ Ratum Recelpt (@lactronls) ] ! o ;S' sirham
[ Gartifiod Mail Restristed Delivery s 4 e Voo
u

Poslage

\

&

’%alnl Postage and Fees
&

Sentfo —

7020 OB4O OOOO OL43 35"]5

\Siraaf nrd, 525 Wikes Drive
Green River, WY 82935
i EETs;

BSFofmiag00, ARtI20

John W. and ;qngelinallz:la.nnau .

) PN 7530.02/000:0047

" See Raverse fonlnstructions]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION,

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i
1

COMPLETE THIS/SECTIONION DELIVERY.

A. Slgnature

I Agent
X [ Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: TRt =

John W. and Angelina Bennett
625 Wilkes Drive

Green River, WY 82935

DA REA 000 S A

9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 32

| b. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

2. Article Number (Transfer fram service (abel)

7020 DOL40 DODO OL43 35‘3&

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivary  Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall
O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery

(over

3. Service Type [ Pricrity Mall Express®
[ Adult Signatura [ Registerad Mall™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [m] Haﬁlﬂtered Mall Restricted -
Certified Mail® Delivery
Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [J Signature Confirmation

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9058

Domestic Return Receipt |
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

S : -
gl Domastic Mail Only
m . :
Sl For dalivery information, visit our wabsite at wwiw.usps.com®
. ol el B i L L ol
m bt 0 0 H % U sl T Er B |
5 Cerlified Mall Fee f_,ﬂ;l\f'- T s | &
P SN
ra Services & Fees fehack box, add muﬁ;mrram N,

o I Roturn Recelpt ) s N
= | ClRetum Receipt ) Postmark
O | Ocertned mans Dalivary CrBnf - Hoe
O | Clacur signature Reguired — MLl 83 2071

[ Aduit Signatura R Delivary -
5 Postaga H\ \ .
<0 [ 3
[ |Total Postage and Fees b SR o 2
= w,”a e ——— S5 -
g Big Three Energy Group sttt

YraatandA P.O.Box 429
p= [P Roswell, NM 88202

Cily, State, z

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature _
. '-T’ - O Agent
ié() I/l\l"\JU[_ Wi h]?tﬁﬁ [ Addressee
B. vad by (Printed Narne) C. Date of Delivery

YT
D. Is dallvary.address fromitem 17 I Yes

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Bes If YES,//enter d j s below: [JNo
Big Three Energy Group -
P.O. Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202

3. Service Type - O Priority Mall Express®

O Adult Signature O Reglstered Mall™
Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery O Reglstered Mail Restricted
ﬂCwﬁﬂad Mal Dellvery

9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 09 13 oriod Ml Fostitad Davery T Sgnature Gonfimation™

O Callect on Dalivery . O Signature Confirmation
"D Articla Numbar (Trancfer from sarvica laball g Follv:;%ﬁnlww Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Dellvery
7020 OL40 OOOD OL43 4397 51 insured Mall Restricted Delivery
(over $500) ’
- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-2053 Domestic Return Receipt ;
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o
el Domesticiiall @nly:
r-
= [Cerliffed Mall Fea P
S F; & Lk T,

Extra Services & Feos (check box, add fag as dpnmpﬂm}
=] [l Roturn Recolpt (hardeopy) 5 __._ ,.;. ik
0 | OretumRecelpt (eloctranic) 3_......_L_ Pos.umitk
0 | CCorined Mol Rosiricted Dolivery  § ,,_.i'_ I Hera
3 | [Cadult Signatuts Required 3 oy f-.l- o]

[ Adult Signature Realrizted Dolivary § [l -'_] il

O (Fastage ~
P
0 e ./
) [Tetal Postage and Foes — o

5 - W
o |sere o

- Pat BleﬂvanasuI ..... I s
E Sifaef and 201 Plum Lane

... CWlsbad, NMB8220
&y, Shate,

[PS|Forim 3800, ApHl 2015/REN7E10

SaalReverse forlnsirlclons:

| SENDER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION

I Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONIDELIVERY.
O Agent

nature
MW{ [ Addresses

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1_._ _J_ﬁrlicle Addressed to;
Pat Blakeney
201 Plum Lane
Carlsbad, NM 88220

. Racelvad by inted Narme) ‘G\ Date of Delivery

N

Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

207 Plom kn
/4

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

LAV |gnomas
i D% Certified Mall® Dellvary

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Begistered Mail Restricted

1 ion™
9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 29 0 ConstanBobeny o Sinaure ot

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7020 Dk40 0000 D143 2799

O Cellect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Resiricted Delivery

e ]

f‘lﬁll Restricted Dalivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

L A T
il Comestic Mail Only
o |
m
m €= = ; E. 1| 4 . _‘ e
g Cerlified Mall Fee e T LT
F o b
5 A S
o Exira Sorvices & Fees (chack Lo, uddfaqa"mm?’dﬂo) "',.,.‘_ \ L.a':\)
o gnmum Recalpt fhardoapy) [ A A .
Roturn Recelpt (el §L Postmark
g [ Cerillied Mail Restricted Dallvary = Hare
O | [CJAdult Signature Requirad 5 CEang 1]
[J Adult Signaturo Rastrictad Dalivery § aatl I A4 J’
= Postage :
o g A rd
O |Tetal Postage and Fees \ \ \\‘_“ ! M’_‘/
% ; R i
= Senflo — — — e e O
n Brooks M. Brinninsioal and Bernadelte gl ...-'/
B3 ‘tajaiEnd Brinninstaal
| g 3308 San Jose Blvd,
'c]ﬁ;,:"s}a?i: Carlsbad, NM 88220

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSH 7530-02-000-8047 See Heversefoninsiructions

= Y
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVER

ER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

d 3. .
® Complete iftems 1, 2, an
-] Pr1nt|:jaur name and address on the reverse

C. Date of Dglivery
so that we can return the card to you. e ’/ 3/&/
is card to the back of the mailpiece, 4
® Attach this 7 5 /7

t if space permits. address differe !
M D. '@3;“3".32@ delivery address below: I NO

1. Article Addrgsggg_ to: ) _ _

Brooks M. Brinninstool and
Bernadette Brinninstool

3308 San Jose Blvd. .
Carlsbad, NM 88220 %ﬁmg::nmp: EE;:%?%EEEJ:‘E:W
Signatura Restricted Delivery Reglster W
NI B (e
0 Collect on Dell!

\all Restricted Delivery

Wﬁmmmb‘“-—_._m.._..
2-Menen D40 000D 0143 3k35

7530-02-000*9053

pomestic Return H_ecel_p_t_ 1

~PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

- 7 3
Domestic Mail @nly
|
ura For delivery information, visit our website at WiwWw. LS pf carn"
ﬂ Certified Mall Faa P L -
.n" B o TN
(o o YON
tra Services & Faos (check bok, add fos a3 mpmprfarq) ¥ 4 . - \
3 | CRotumn Recolpt (rardeopy) 8 \ \
1 | CIRetun Recolpt { le) L 4 Postmnrk \
O | Cicenined Mail Reoticted Detvery 6 | . y tlm' "1 ]:
O | [Jadult Signature Required £t INPF U ZuLh |
[ adunt Signatura Rostricted Delivery $§______1______ i
5’"_ Postage \ /
. | f
.j - s 4"" i"
[ %tni Postage and Fees "1,“ \“x,__ . - Fd
$ Nl e
E Sont 1o EE— | -
= Marie Nance Burkham T ¢
~ Sireal andApl.  1ps L Strest
Carlsbad, NM 88220 e N
Cily, Stato, 2IF
PS Form 3800, April 2015 RSN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instructions

: ]
1
i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

E Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

T
ult o

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

B. Hec&t&y mr-ted Name)

A. Sign o
Agent
)Y\/\l, O Addresses
C. Date of Delivery

SA37°Y

1. Article Addressedto: s

Marie Nance Burisiam
108 L Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

D. Is dellvery address different from item 17 0O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

l'.

D MO 0 00

9590 9402 6769 1074 5658 97

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
uit Signature Restricted Dallvary
Certified Mall®
Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O

|0 Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labgl)

7020 Db40 DOOD DL43 29k

[ Collect en Delivery Restricted Delivery
A tnaurad a g

|5 maiu Restrlcted Delivery
Q]

O Priority Mail Expfa;sﬂ

O Reglstered Mall™

=] Heﬁlmmd Mail Restricted
Del g

very
[ Signature Confirmation™
O Signatura Gonfirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt ;
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Jose P, and Gloria Cabezuela
'airsafan 4811 Concho Read
Carlsbad, NM 88220

|Cily, Bt

RS Form 3800, April 2015 PEN 7530-02-000-0047

J
sl Domestic Mail Only
Ll
i
m W B R B L
i Cortiled Mall Fee i . ~
o fs 4

Exlra Services & Fees (check box, ndd feo a3 mrqu s
2 | CJReturn Recelpt (hardecpy) _..__i__ " o
3 | Clfstum Receint (electranic) o |- J P'oalmark
3 | [JGorilied Mol Restricted Dativary ~ § —-—E—- Y Hare
3 | Cadut signature Required | T

[ Adult Signature Delivary § _2

g Postage N - /
0 e /
3 [Total Foutage and Foes - 4

s J
E SentTo —— AR
[
r~-

See Heverse forlnstructions

R
I =
=5,

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
! ® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

A S!gnature

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

/)
[ Agent

§ e 07
¥ .[/ WK { 2wy O Addresses

B. Hecelved by (Prlntad Nm?)

C, Date of Dallvary
‘a:: ' {

1. Aricle Addressedto:

Jose P. and Gloria Cabezuela
4811 Conecho Road
Carlsbad, NM 88220

D 1 T

9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 05

D. Is delivery address different from itern 12 |:| Ysa
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
xcartlﬁad Mall®

10 Certified Mall Restricted Dalivary
O Collect on Delivel

2._Article Number (Transfar from service label)

ry
10 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivary

7020 Dk40 DOOO D143 2812

Aall
fallResticted Delery

O Priority Mail Express®

[ Ragisterad Mall™

u] Haﬁlstemd Mall Restricted
Dellvery

O Signature:Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Dalivery

- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7580-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt 1

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL®

RECEIPT

iy Siat Roswell, MM 88201

m N 7
=l Domestic Mail Only
0
el Fordellvery infarmation; visit ourwebsite at Wwwisps.com’®s
I : s B ! B A
m Ll ‘-'I E . i 3 '! i M ‘,E . 'l-;,g--' W-T e
ﬂ Cartiied Mall Fao ?
[ I F A% ; "
72 Services b oS (check bax, odd foo a3 uppmpﬂhfrg).-' . h
o | [ Fotum Recelpt frasicopy) § S . \
O | CdRstum Recalpt { ] 8__F 4 Postmark \
03 | Clcerined Mal Restictod Davery 8 i1, Hare, \
O3 | []Adult Signature Required §— & D 0y L f
& [] Adult Signature Restriclad Dofvary i -, ' |
T pslage b ‘,l /
0 s N ¥ -
O ({Total Postage and Feas 5 ~ N A y
5 P,
% Snie = P
et ] R Carlos and Rachel Gabos and/or thelr e
[ [Sfésianc successars and heirs
J008W, BPSIEE  seesceeeceeeeemmeemmeenenee

SENDER: COMPLETE, THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
O Agent

x 0 Comos o oam
J;-;IN(LU——& ":lﬁ} X[

1. Articla Addrassad o = =

Carlos.and Rachel Cabos and/or
their successors and heirs

3009 W. 8™ Street

Roswell, NM 88201

L

9590 9402 6769 1074 4422

O~ |5 delivery address différent from item 17 1 Yeb
If YES, enter delivery address pelow: [ No

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
[ Adult Signature [ Raglstared Mail™

Certified Mall® ery
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
1 Collect on Delivery 0O Signature Confirmation
Gollect an Dalivery Restricted Dellvery Restricted Delivery

lahell

z_Amh!a_Numbarﬂ‘mns[aLﬂﬂm.mlﬂﬂ
2020 0OkL4O0 0000 0143 3k4E

\.‘ha.il Restrieted Dalivery

B‘Muk Signature Restricted Delivery [m] E istered Mall Restricted -
o

~PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9058

Domestic Return Receipt |
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FTORNEYS AT LAW
3T OFFICE BOX 2068
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b?&%ra.

CERTIFIED WAIL® RECEIPT

BDomestic Mail only:

YIS T
Aall's l \I} ..

Cerliiied Mall Fag =TT

[C] Raturn Roeelpt (hardeopy)

[C]Return Racalpt {al ) $_L = ’r

[l certitied tait dDelvery §

[JAdult Signature Requined

[Claduit Sigratuse Calivary &
Postage ! k5

Total Postage and Foes

lﬁxtra Services & Fees (chook bav, agd foo 03 appmam:rg;- SaEr Ny
3 __,....._..L

Postmark

. r‘“d
$_l___, {--[3 L'-'I_,.;fte

/

g g P

Sentle ——M07m

Reynaldo !MMEW Cardona - - e

Orlande, FL 32801
Cliy, Stala, ©

RSikorm3800} Aprili2015/R8K7E30.02:000-0097

CERTIFIED MAIL:

il

7020 OB40 OODO 0143 2935

o

Orlando, FL 32801

"ifeaianaA 777 N Orange Ave., Apl. 716 i O B

Q".“:'i 3 "!'?of"--

PITNEY BOL

02 1p S U7 .3
0000913767 SEP 09 20
2 MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 875

range Ave., Apt. 716

NIXEE 338 FE i aoBs/ie/21
RETURN TO SENDER
ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWH
UNABLE TO FORWARD
ANK BC: B75042P6B6H “HOBR-B94E3

§FERLLBLERR

5"*”11“‘1‘“““'!“ Elﬁtn”: |§tl||[|||ii1”un n:é-m'
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U.8. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

E‘ Domestic Mail Only
% For delivery information; visitourwebsite at wuv.: '-ps.c:am.
.:‘ t'-\ | ;I .-"_-J-_l‘ o
m . . N i b M Tia b no,
ﬂ Tartified Mall Feo | e &' %
O i Services & Faes femakbon o apprapty \\
[JRetum Racalpt e " \
g [JRetum Recalpt ( & f " _t‘\Fa:S:rl_n.
1 | Clcenitied Mat Restricted Dalvery & . i -y f'g- 3 ;
3 | C]Adult Signature Reg! 1 .‘
[JAdutt Signatura Reatrct 4 Dalivary $ b ,'f
& Ipestege % /
2l - ™ o
"|--_-'|I:l Total Postage and Fees L9 —— Lo i3 7
- (EL=y ol
i <
= — e
n P Sally Chavez, Fabian Chavez, Cecilia

O baseences: Chavez, Ruben Portillo & Annabell Garcia
3314 San Jose Blvd.

5
]
a
2
B

PS5 Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530:02-000:8047

—

See Heverse for Instructions

t

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

A. Signature
X O Agent

[ Addressee
B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

cy cla  |943-7]

1. Article Addressed to:
‘Sally Chavez, Fabian Chavez,
Cecilia Chavez, Ruben Portillo &
Annabell Garcia

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3314 San Jose Blvd.

Carlsbad, NM 88220
3. Semvice Type O Prierity Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Reglstered Mall™
E‘Aduli Slgnature Restricted Delivery [ Reglstared Mail Restricted
[m] g::mﬁ m:llmnwimd Delive (m] gla nv:|r|.|ym Canfirmation™

9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 74 1 G3llet on Dekvery X YAyl Sonfineton
_2__Articla Number (Transfer from service label) O Callect on Delivery Restricted Dalivery  Restricted Dalivery

7020 DL40 0OOD 0143 3703 E‘t:nnmmduelww
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

-‘\‘_'_ :11 \ L il ) L . .
L | & | b ¥ s

Certified Mall Fee

- - =y

'.r"' Y

[ Aotum Recalpt ]

Vi
ra Services & Fees (chock box, add Tee as appropriafo)

[CJRetum Fecalpt (gl 8

S| [ [ postmarc

[ Certined Mall Restricted Dellvery 8
[C] Adutt Signatura Roquired
] Adult Signaturs F

$._—
Dallvery & : .t

Postage 3

b 4

. >

%ﬁl'ﬁwmge ond Foas
£

SentTo -

Cily of Carisbad _

7020 DB40 OOOO D143 283k

Carlsbad, NM 88220

[Sfastani; 400-2 Cascades Ave., Suite 201

BS Form 8800, Aprll 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-5047

S SECTION
8 Complete items 1,2,and 3
B Print your name and a :
ddress on
so that we can return the carg tutgglieverse

B Attach this card to the b
ack of

or on the front jf Space psrmﬁs.t i s,
_‘! ._Artl__r:!_e Addressed to;

COMPLETE THIS

D.’Is delivery addrdss

Sec Reverselorinstructions

s different from item 17 L Yes

S SECTION on DELIVERY

City of Cailsbad 11 YES, enter dllery actires below: [ g
400-2 Cascades Ave., Suite 201 %
Carlsbad, NM 88220 o
3. Service Typs
LA e o WY~ | DR
9590 9402 6769 1074 4420 gp B Cetle v O EH SN Pt
. astricted Delivery o
2 A"H“‘;E“g‘hwﬂrmm“——_ﬁ%@bgp__ ol g _gﬂnlj'l::lt on gzlifl\-'ery Restricted Delivery gfg::::g g::m:gg:m
0 Oe4D DODO D143 @a3p W e
I (l
+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 papy 7530-02-000-9053 = -
Domestic Return Receipt
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= e : 3
< m ODFFICIAL L
ﬂ Ceriied Wil Foo P
=g el AV
Extra Services & Fees {heck box, add fae a3 approprizia) - = = . S,
3 | [ Rotum Recelpt (rardeopy) | il sl e P
1 | O Retum Recsint (alastrants) ‘_s g "‘Eoslm:D«‘
8 | Ocortifled Mail Dolivory / § :' Here 1
0 | OAdul Signaturs Required /8 \
[T Adult Signaturo Restricted Dallm‘y ¥ —py A f‘i 20 .i"l
g Postage 4 s I i
o s ] /
3 |Total Postage and Foes N &
s g e s
% SentTo ey S s
= Michael Collier " P
~ Sirealand 332 W. Main St e = O e e L
Vernal, UT 84078 e
s, 0 e

RSIFOrn3800;Aprl 2015 F6N7530.02:000:0047 seeRevetseforinsirictions:

_ CERTIFIED.MAIL®

7020 OL40D ODDO D143 3574

KLE SHANOR LLP
\TTORNEYS AT LAW

1IST OFFICE BOX 2068
\FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

Michael Collier
- 332 W. Main St. .

“Vernal, Ul oo

NIRIL T 5 CUTT S Lh g
RETURN TO SENDER
INBUFFICIENT ADDREERS
UNABLE TO FORWARD
TR e BT! HB7HBAZOBAED GEEE~G5AF R TR
PR AT L T o I T O T I N
BAOZEIZELS HE e I R R A

M
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o s
Nl Domestic Mail Only
o
ru Far delivary infurmation, visit our wahsita at WWw.Usps com®.
m ‘_(‘ .;' ] _I J.I ‘. I::' : ‘ l "I L r; .: .: :
5 [Feriliied TaiFas —_—
[ I g NIV a9
2xtra SBIVICES & Fe6s fohosk bor, 390755 3 4ppropriatg) "0
3 | OIRetun Roceipt By) $ LN y T (vr:ﬂ
3 | Orewm Recaipt (o ) § o Posimark
8 | Ocertified man Reatricted Dalivary & . Here
8 | Oaduie signaturs Required ] : \
D Adult Signaturn Restristed Dalvary $_{__ ~ ~ 0 907 "'i
[ 7 : -.J [} L Lu L
= [Postage ] {: = U
_u )
O |[Total Postage and Feon . /
=1 e M £
u e covay N 7
B hpgesciess William Connally , -
~ 049 Flara Way b S - g
- Lake Wales, FL 33898 g

BS

Form 3800, April 2015 pspy 753009

0000047 See Heverse tor nstriictions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2,and 3, ]

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to yo,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front jf Space permits,

1. Article Addressed to: .

COMPLETE THIS SECTION an DELIVERY

Ivery dddress different from ftem 17 8s
If YES, anter dalivery address below: | [ No
William Connally
7049 Flora Way
Lake Wales, FI, 33898

T e ——

Isterad Mall™
ult Signature Restrigted Delivery 5 Pea o

Cartifeg Matn [m] Br:m!;md Mail Restricted
5659 03 Certfled Mall Restrictod Dellvery Ol Signature Canfirmatian™
O Cellect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
B Mfmﬂmﬂfﬂr from servica fabeﬂ_- [m} CENLIDC:C.I?‘ID[Q"M Restrictod Delivery  Restricted Dalivary
7020 Obyg 0000 oiys 2959 3! Restricted Dalvery

_—
+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 pey 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt !
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Ponestic Mail Only

ra Garvices & Fees (chack box, nr{"ﬂ fae .};a‘ppmpﬁnw

[ Retuin Rocalpt 5
[T1Roturn Recelpt (dlectronle) s

o0 D143 2843

o

o

[l Adult Signatura Restricted Dolivery &

[ Gorlifisd Mall Restrietod Dallvary & ot \b ?, Hara
] Adult Signatura Required . silmt W™ ‘

0
Postage : ‘ \

otal Postage and Foes .

S
Sent To

County of Edw-
Siiastand A, 101 W. Greene, Ste. 225
Carisbad, NM 88220

iy, 5iate, 2

7020 DbH

FS Form 3800, Apr| 2015 PSN 7530.02:000.3047

Sae Hoversa forinstructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

: @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

O Agent
)‘. [95 ;H-_“( b:“q? [ Addressee
B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

A13-2\

1. Article Addressed to:

County of Eady
101 W. Greene, Ste. 225
Carlsbad, NM 88220

R 0 0 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 4420 75

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature [ Registared Mall™
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery o B:ﬁlutared Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® very
O Certifled Mail Restricted Dallvery O Signature Confirmation™
O Callect en Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

O Gollect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Dalivery
L

7020 ObL40 0000 DL43 2843 un;ﬂinamnmmm

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9063

Domestic Return Receipt
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T YR
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2 KX e
K!I'BBBNIGBS&l"cosﬁcnuckbox,dddra % alpropita) 2
[ Return Recalpt fhard ’9‘5 ok /ﬂ B
I Retum Raecalpt (alectronic) 5?1_,_,,___]’“" S Postmarik
(O cortiliod Mall Restricted Dolivary ~ &;

[l aduit signature Requliod

] Acult Slgnaturs Dollvary j—tﬁ

a Eﬁ n l}lgm

i
13

Postage i -

Total Postage and Feez

.-.\‘ |

5

Sent To :

CRM 2018, LP
passiess P.O. Box 51933
aireet an Micland, TX 79710

7020 OL40 OOOO OLY43 EI:EE

Cliy, Slati

; ™
i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ISISECTIONION/DELIVERY.

O Agent
O Addrssssa

1. Article Addraasad to'

- CRM 2018, LP
P.O. Box 51933
Midland, TX 79710

0 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 5683 55

D. Is delivefy address diffarent from Itern 17 I:I 'Yba
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

_2._Article Number (Transfar from service fabell

7020 OL4O DOOD OL43 ekse

3. Service Type Ol Pricrity Mail Express®

Al B PO | Caa o st
stare astricte

Certified Mall® Daﬁvary

O Certified Mall Restricted Dolivary I Signaturs Confirmation™

O Collect on Delivary [0 Signature Confirmation

0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Rastricted Delivary

O Insured Mail

0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivary
(over $500)

_PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7550-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM



Page 44 of 87

Received by OCD: 10/5/2021 4:24:05 PM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

El Rey Motel, LLC
Faiasiss 214 N Maln St
i Carlsbad, NM 85220

[Cily Stat

0 ; ;
=W Damestic Mail Only
r\_
n
m ' {1 o Wl Ciln
g Catlliled Mall Fag o .
= ' 7 N )

tra Servicea & Fees (chook box, 4dd fes a3 appropriate) 3 \
3 | D Retum Recalpt (rardeapy) T TR h
3 | ORetum Feceipt (electrontc) §. L) L Postmark
3 | CGertiioa Mai R Delivary & Y LCham
O | Cacult signature Requirsd ] L]

[ Adult sig Restricted Delivery §
? Postage . \'--. ; -~ o
= 'ostage and Fees 7 S
ki ot

E} Sant To — ——
=
~

SENDER:; COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Atticle Addressed to:

El Rey Motel, T,L.C
214 N. Main &t.
Carlsbad, NM 88220

llll!lllllll”lllll M0 A

6769 1074 5683 00

D. s delivery addresd differant from i1 7 LT oz
If YES, enter delivery address balow: O No

2. Article Numbar m-ansfar from service [abel) 3
7020 Dk40 000D 0143 270k

PS Form 3811, July 2020 psn 7530-02-000-9053

8. Service Type op
Adult Signature bl iy e

w] Istared Mall™
Adult Slgnature Restricted Delivery Bes

a

Ri
Hiim s o nfmg'ud Mall Restricted
Certifled Mall Restrated Delivery El Signature Confirmation™
I Collect on Del

0 Signature Cenfirmatlan
O Collect on Delivery Rastrictad Delivery  Restricted Dalivery
O Insured Mall

O Insured Mall Restricted Dal
or S0m Dalivery
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CERTIFIED MAJL®

(=W Oomestic Wail onfly

]

i W m b
i 1 ol O
L i | i: | =

E : i i
ar dellvery information, visit aurwebsite

al WWi.Usps com®.

=Xira Services & F

Return Racelpt 01:;20{::“% u;dfnn "
I Retumn Agcelpt {electranio) H
[ certites Mail Restricted Delivery &

T Adult Signatura Restricted Delvory §__| ]

—
ClAdult Signature Required 8 ___!___}

$

Postage — |

Total Fostago and Fees “
s
Sant To \\

7020 OLY4O Doop 0143 y3

T F nt C
ST Pfgf’%ﬁlggg Development Co
Roswell, NM BB202

BS Form daap; Aptl

2015 psy 7530-02-000-6047

Ste Reverso for Inetrustions

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

K01y UL e D Abimses

so that we can return the card to you.
E Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: _ R ez

Featherstone Development Corp.

P.O. Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202

\ :

5_Hsesived by (Printed Name) Q: | C. Date of Deliver-

D. Is delivery address
If YES, eriter delWar\J, ¢
oL '\"‘ 7
It 2

}

/
¥
& !{W/

dress difierent from item 17 L1 Yes
address below: [ No

/

f
/

TR

9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 92

3. Service Type

[ Aduit Signature
Adult Signature Restricted Dallvary

Certlfied Mall®
Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Dellvery

O Insured Mail
O Insured Mall Restricted Delvery

2. Article Numbs ¢ (Transter from sandea labal—————
?DEE ul%lnl:nal-lﬂ poon pl43 4304

(over $500)

O Priority Mall Express®
[ Registerad Mail™
m| Re istared Mall Restriotod”

ary
{J Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation

O Gollect on Delivery Restricted Delivary Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053
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Michael LegFIshar _——
fraafE 1360 N. 13™ Sireet, ApL
i Corsicana, TX 75110

o
LW Domestic Mail Only
m
@
m
-
~
(=] .

SOIVICoS & ['E€3 (check box, a0 fab
3 | EJReturn Recelpt (rardeepy)
O | ClRotum Recep stsctronic) 5] o Retnark |
O | Clceified man Dallvery & Ll B U .} L“i-‘la:a ;
O | ClAdut Signaturs Required $ HQ ]
- ] Adult S Dellvery § 4
v Postage \ \ Y,
.n g Y
[ |Total Postage and Fees e .
o B LISY = -

— . —

T SentTo ———
[ |
~

Cliy, 5%

BS Form 3800, Aprll 2015 PsN7530-02-000-8047 Sc0 Reverscior Instructions

SENDER: . COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X Agent

so that we can return the card to you, L] Addresses
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (Printed Nams)

or an the front if space permits.

C. I%ata of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to;

3 -

F—g 1o D. :? eggvary address different from item 1?2 L1 Yes
' ) . » @nter delivery address below: [ No
Michael Lee Fisher

1360 N. 13" Street, Apt. 37B -
Corsicana, TX 75110

llglﬁl!!{lﬂllllll NI B ., Bt

o istered Mall Restricted
02 6769 1074 5684 47 3 Carlitd Mal Rosticted Daary Sianat
u} O Slgnature Confirmation

2. ML@QMQMMM___M_ 8] 33:'73&* gﬁ g:rrli:ery Restricted Dellvery  Restricted Dalivery
7020 Ob40 0000 OLY4Y3 4359 | mwedval

O Insured Mail Restr
(oversﬁgl]_ s

O Signatura Confirmation™

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02.000-9053

1
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_ Midland, TX 76710
iy, State

BS Form 2800, Aprl 2015 Psil 7530:-07-000:8047

Fuq Domestic MailOnly
l'lljil For delivery in
m CF I " i Sy b
5 [Gertified Mall Fee F /, : Ty
5 I
= Ewira Services & Fees (chack by, add I a5 appropriate) ‘f"
O [ Roturn Recelpt (hardsopy) T L
O ] Retum Recelpt (electronic) $ | L{-\ Pnstmaﬂs:
= E]cmummmwnmmmnm ] - L Hore
1 | Cladut stgnature Recuired g_ Wl f
[C1Adul Signatura Restricted Da L] Y, f
O [Fostage Y S\ P /
- \ N B
| —
= ‘otal Postage and Fees N B /
s N UysrS.-
E.‘ AMETD i b o R
o [ P Foundation Minerals, LLC ~ w=====" S—————
[ [Bffééidna p.0. Box 50820

Sop Aeverse for INStUEtons

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatul
MW : [ Agent
] Addressee

so that we can retuirn the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

Miohelle Germonald/ ]yl 2(

4 Arbiala Addennannl dea - - —

Foundation Minerals, LLC
P.O. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

D. Is delivery address differant from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

) 0 O O 010 A

9590 9402 6769 1074 5683 86

cedabell

2._Arficle Number (Transfer from serv
2020 OL40 0DOO 0143 2kl

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature [ Reglstered Mall™
{1 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery m} Heﬁ:’mmd Mall Restrictad
Certified Mall® Defllvery
Certifled Mall Restricted Dalivery O Signature Gonfirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
O Collect on Dalivery Restricted Delivary Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
[ Insured Mall Restricted Dalivery
{over $500)

" PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-3053

Domestic Return Recelpt
S |
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Pomestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visitour websiteat www.usps.com®.

ried Mall Fae

5

Ta sorvices & Fees rahoakbm. add m!,us uppmﬂdm.l \

[ Return Recelpt
[ Return Recalpt (elactranic)

[l Genifled Mall Restrctod Daiivary s_(____._'_ 70J1 Hore |

[l Adult Signature Roquired. .8 S e M ‘

[ Adult Signalura Restreted Dellvary §

Fostage
\

ial Postage and Fees

e
bk William Halr

------- 1605 Lamont P,
[BiGaTana 0ok, NM 88220

?DED DL40 000D 0143 3581

PS Form 3800, April 2015 RGN 7530:02-000

5047 See Revarse for Insteuctions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 8,

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or an the front if space permits

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON.DELIVERY

O Agent
= [ Addressee
B. Recelvet g {Erinfed Kafne) C. Date of Dalivery

1. Aniela Addrasead tar

William Hair
1605 Lamont Pl.
Carlsbad, NM 88220

0D 0 01 AR

9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 49

D. Is dellvery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

2._Article Number (Transfar from service [abel).
7020 OL40 0OODOD 0143 3581

3. Sarvice Type . 0 Priority Mall Express®

[ Adult Signature [ Raglstered Mall™

[ Adult Slgnature Restricted Delivery o Heﬂla’ﬂrld Mail Restricted
Certifled Mall® Dallva
Certified Mall Restricted Delivary 1 Signature Confirmation™

0 Collect on Dalivery O Signatura Confirmation

I Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
__(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Heirs o-! Anfﬁnia J. Hernandez
-------- 1104 W, Riverside Drive
Slreetand A Carlsbad, NM 88220

i Sale i e i

™~ y
m Domesm Mml @nly
r\_
n
m i
=" [Cerlifled Mall Fea
= i \
[ QL] Y o Y \

Exlra Sarvices & Faes (check boy, add feo a3 appropriate) ol 1
o [CJRoturn Roealpt (hardeopy) j $-’_;‘_ -1 & 'fi V15 §
3 | ClRetuen Rocolpt (olectranic) § == .,.n’_(‘ .’ -3 g PDBIF‘Wk !
3 | Clceriitied Mall Rustricted Delivary ig o Here ,’
3 | ClAdult Signature Requlred 3 Ak ,-" /

] Adult Signatura d Dnlium\g o i/

g Poslage \ ‘-.‘m S
[ Fﬂlul Poslage and Fees \"-‘._ )

. y
EI[ Sont To
[nem
=

[FEIRarm BH00)ARHIZ01 5 ESzE40:02:000:0047 StaReversaorinsitiotions)

SENDER: COMPLETE] THIS SECTION. COMPLETE THIS SECTIONIONIDELIVERY:

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

B Print your name and address on the reverse ) 4 él@ " d b ﬂu} g zg:':;ssaa

so that we can return the card to you. 7
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recsived by (Printed Name) E;PE“’ of Dslivery
or on the front if space permits. | L ndfon o Ade.

1. Atticle Addressed to: SRR D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I:l ‘ﬂas
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Heirs of Antonio J. Hernandez
1104 W. Riverside Drive
Carlsbad, NM 88220

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

Received by OCD: 10/5/2021 4:24:05 P]

D O A

9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 70

O Adult Signature
Adult Signature Restricted Dalivery
Certified Maill®
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

[ Reglstared Mall™

O Registared Mall Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™

O signatura Confirmation

2. Articla Number (Transfer from service labsl) _

7020 Db40 DODO D143 2737

01 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Dalivery
0 Insured Mall
[ Insured Mail Restricted Dellvery

{over 500)

“PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt i
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

\ DomesticiMaillOnly

VT — T

K .
Exira Servicas & Faas (checi box, m:druu as u&pmp.-mre; \ \
[Tl Raturn Recalpt hardcopy)

(I Retum Recalpt (aloctroniz) ,é £t = A e Pobimark
ClGortited Mall Restricted Dolvary S seemd ie od divanfligrg

[CJAdult Signature Required e
[ Adult Signature Restrcted Dalivary $ _»,._ / if

Postage r
. I“‘.. N N g .f.j

1% \
‘Total Postage and Foes 5

S
Sont To

Margarat L Hournbuckle
Sireefands P.O.Box289 = CTmmmmmmemmmsmessmsmmsessee
Clouderofl, NM BB317

Oy sae, 0 Tremmmmmmemmemmeseened

7020 [II:.'-ID oooo ounys3 E?EELI

\PS Form 3800, Aprlli2015F3N 7630102-000.0047 . SeelHeVerselfor Instrictions]

SENDER:COMPLETE THIS!SECTION, e COMRLETETHIS SECTION/ON DELIVERY:

B Completeitems 1, 2, and 3, el
B Print your name and address on the reverse : ﬁ" 20 00, B Agent
s0 that we can return the card to you. i Wi [ Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B, Received by (Printad M L. Y C. Daté\exf Delvery
or on the front if space permits. L-v-,quz e
1, Aricle Addressed te: D. Is delivery address difl‘erentfrom ite ‘1? m} Yas
e ‘ If YES, enter deﬂvary address balo |:] No
Masgaret L. Hournbuckle
P.O. Box 259
Cloudcroft, NM 88317
3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
TR s
] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registerad Mail Restricted
E?:III:: MEIIII;: tricted Dall m} gl?;n:t?re Conflrmation™
al al stricte alival ri
9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 63 0 Callect on Delivery s [ Signature Conflrmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe)) O Gollect on Dalivery Restricted Delivery  Reslricted Delivery
0143 274 y T i ot H i
7020 Ok40 0000 i y
"PS Form 3871, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt !
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

;| : 5
W Comestic Mail Only
g For delivery |nf0rm¢|lmn. visit'our website at www usps ram""
pT : :

m i.:‘.‘ I
T [Cerlilied Wiall Foe
- |EXira Services & Feos (chack box; add faa as afpiip d
= | CIRetum Rocalpt rardcapy) $ 2o \
O | CIRetum Recelpt (stoctronic) § Posimark
O | Dcertined ma Detvery §__L [ o e -
[ | [JAdult Signature Roquired 5_ﬁ__%x f L) ALY

[l Adult Signaturo F Delivery 5 __L W
O |Fostage \
=
o s \\
[ | Fostage and Fees '\ N

i3 —
=] = = el -~

Sent To— e IS >
g Internationalilies Federal Credit Union SIS

fa5f: 901 M. Canal St.
p ([emed Carlsbad, NM 88220
* |Gy &l

B HOD 0 0

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

DELIVERY

A. Signature

[ Agent
X N\.“ C’ “\ [ Addresses
B. Received by (Peiad Name) c. Date of Dallrry

1. Article Addressed to:

Internationz.iiies Federal Credit

Union
901 N. Canal St.
Carlsbad, MM 88220

A I 0 1

9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 30

D, Is delivery address different frg
If YES, enter delivery address

ml’mnﬂ? EI Yes ©
below: [ No

1

3. Service Type
[ Aduit Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

?nﬂiﬁid Mall
Certifiod Mall Restricted Delivary
0 Collact en Delivery

2. Aricla Number (Transfer from service label) .

7020 Dk4D ODOOD O1L43 43kk

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall
0O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

[ Priority Mail Express®

[1 Reglsterad Mall™

O Reglstorod Mail Restricted
Vel

ry

[ Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Dalivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

2] ; ;
Inl  Domestic Mail Only
[ - - - . -
u Fordelivery information, visit our website at WWwW.usps.com®,
i el el N e
m fi )i T‘ . ‘: £ ".Jl"r;:'-'{\'.g-é't‘-?m: :
i‘ Gartified Mail Fee o
o Al "~
Exira Services & Faes (chack box, q#dmn?pp'mpm
fum | Uﬂnlum Reeelpt (hardcopy) L :
0 | DClRstum Recelpt (ol 5) $ - 75} p'qsq'mﬂ!‘
03 | 3Gt vl Reaircted Daiivory 5 __| ! " -‘3 Herer
O | CJAdutt Signaturs Requied g__| atf T
L] Adult Signatura Restristod Delvary § | B
m ]
- Y
I 3 ~
£ [Total Postage and Foea R
. oS
0 |seni T —~__U—=
= . Theodore A. and Thresa L. Karas e
~ StresTand A 13199 W, Shannon Dr.

Beach Park, IL 60083
Cilyy Stats, 3

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530:02-000-9047

See Reversefor Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SEC TION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. : u [ Addressea
= Attacht rfm? card to the back of the mailpiece, %Zﬂﬂ?fv d by {F’"ﬂ Name) 6 C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. ! "Cll E : ip
1. Article Addressed to: = oS LC g /52

—__|{ B Isgelivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
Theodore A, and Thresa L. Karas
13199 W. Shannon Dr.

Beacl Park, IL 60083
3. Service Ty a
URRAEI I SR e, BREEE
9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 43 5 Gt rcius ooy g Sanikes St
—2_ Adicle Numher (nsfar from saniea ahai e .,_H_g S‘;}.’ﬁ:ﬁ g:#m Restrictad Delivery A EL%TS&L‘&%‘LT&E?“’“
?020 OR40 0OOO D143 2775 il estictac Dy
f_s_ Form 3811, July 2020 psi 7530-02-000-0053 I w:'j];_ nnma_sﬂc natun_w Receipt !
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Locemaces  Carol Kozma, Wayne T. Edwards &
SHE6TE  judin 6. Edwards
413 Line Road

m
ol Domestic Mail' Only
o
[ff For dellveryinformation, visitour website at www.Uspsicom®.
m ! .'l l ol " i‘ Ba W . o Pogl_ -
z Certilied Mall Fee ¢
2l ‘ j I
Extra Services & Fees (cheek box, add feq as approprifle)
5 | CIRetum Receipt (hardeapy) 5_ :
3 | DRetum Recalpt ) & 2 Postmark
O3 | OCortifed Moll Restricted Detivery &~ - |J Hera
O3 | ClAduitSignature Required ™ e e 4]
[CJAdult Signatura Dellvery § . \ e
= Postage ) A\
o \ \
i
[ [Total Pastage and Fees
S
=
o Sent To -
|
[

(Cliy 8% Matawan, NJO7747  TTTTTTTTTTTTTTRTmmmmmmmmmeens

PS Farm 3800, Aprili2015 PSN 7630-02:000:8047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

® Print your name and address on the reverse X O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. L] Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) G- Date:of Belvery
or on the front if space permits.
._Adicle Addressedto:

S D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [] No

Carol Kozma, Wayne T. Edwzsds &

Judith G. Edwards
413 Line Road
Matawan, NJ 07747
3. Senvi
1 Al Signatie i Reppiered Mot
L e S
9590 9402 6769 1074 5658 80 1 Cotrk o Deay | alny gsﬁ,ﬂ“‘éﬁ,":&:ﬂmmm
-2._Article Number (Transfer from service label) | Coleat, on Dellvery Restricted Dellvery ~ Restrctod Delivery
7020 OL4O0 0000 O143 2973 fall Resiricted Dallvory
PS Form 3811, July 2020 psN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt :
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

i -Damesﬁa.Maﬂ only:

Cortified Mai Faa-
5

[CJ Roturn Reselpt (hardsopy) Sl
[ Astum Receipt {eloctronic) !
[ cortitiod Mall Rostristod Dalivery & _

[C] Aduit Signature Restricted Dolivery § .

Exira Services & Faes [chock box, add fao 0 nppmpmw 3

| T s

aly,
[l Adult Signature Requlred -3 ! L;‘L-‘ ?‘ d} {’:.. .;'

Postage 3

b3 ) 5,
Total Postage and Foos \\ '\\

$

Sent To 5
Heirs of Orbin and Verneal Little
Siraaiar 1105 Pueblo Hills Ave.

North Las Vegas, NV 89032

7020 OLu40 OOOO DOL43 3ELL

|City,"&ia

\REIESFM 38007 ARtI2016/PEN 75300000 047

Sep Hoversalornstitctions’

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS\SEGTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

‘B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

g
1
1

COMPLETE THIS!SECTION ONIDELIVERY:
O Agent

A, Wﬂtﬂm
X Vis O AddregSee

B. sfved by {ﬂntiﬁN&ma} C. én‘atirf Delilery ‘?/I
\ /

1. Article Addressed to:

Heirs of Orbin and Verneal Little
1105 Puchio Hills Ave.
North Liz Vegas, NV 89032

A 0 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 18

D.|I snvury address different ffom item 17|, Yes
YES, enter dalivery address below:

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe))

3. Service Type O Prierity Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Reglstarad Maflm

Adult Signature Restricted Dalivary O Registerad Mall Restricted
Certified Mall® D:ﬁvcry

Certified Mall Restricted Delivery O Signature GonfirmationT
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

L Cellect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Dallvery

B, L s st A

7020 DLY40 0ODO0 0143 3b11 i;lln,.mmmm

PS Form 3811, July 2020 pSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :
¥
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U.S. Postal Service™

S CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

TR Domestic Mail @nly

r O 2 ¥,

i g BB M

m OFFIGIA L Y- &

= RN

= :am ed Mail Fee " — LT\‘_.)I

O B—werToos K Fous (Gheck bo, add feo a3 approprais) \\ 4 t
[ Aetum Raceipt (t Y ]

g [l Return Reealpt ( Y ] / Postmark :‘:‘

0 | Clcortinied Malt Rastricted Dalivary s__._‘__ & W __Herp,: :

3 | [JAdult Signature Required —_— L 4 Lukl '
] Adult Signaturo Dallvary §

= Postage < /

= : ;

J -

[ [Total Postage and Feos = //‘
5

= —— ——— -

I'ELI i Danﬂac LoRcfntzanI i S e gl

---ro-- 1199 Black River Village Ro
(o [Sieeland . sbad, NM 88220

\E9iy; Siata,

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530,02- (08047

Sae Roverse {or Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

| ]

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON'DELIVERY

A. Signature

Nuﬁ” s
Addressee

Ren Guest

C. Date of Delivery

09.15-22]

1. Artk:la Addraased lo

‘Deana C. Lorentzen
1199 Black River Village Road
Carlsbad, NM 88220

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

AR 0 AR AR

9590 9402 6769 1074 5659 34 1

2, Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
Certified Mall®

[ Cerlified Mall Restricted Dalivery

O Collect on Dalivery

D Collect on Dellvw Restricted Delivery

7020 Db40 0000 D143 2928

~ Mall
;PID?II Restricted Delivery

[l Priority Mall Express®
O Reglstered Mail™
O Registered Mgil Restricted
vary
O Signature Confirmation™
O Signatura Cenfirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt }
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| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

CEFITIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

=]
Yl Domestic Mail Onfy
]
m
m {9 i; i e BB Ey N
g Cartified Mall Fea T e ‘L};J
o QI L iy \\.:
Extra Services & Feas (chock box, add fao as approphara)
o | Dl Retum Recolpt fravdeopy) s_L
= | CRetum Reeelpt (electrontc) gt 2 - PRastmark
3 | Clcentitied Mail Restricted Delivory & _y, Gl tg ."HF\“;
3 | CJAdult Signature Regquirsd $_ ik 4
ClAdult sig Restricted Dellvary § ]
g Postage \' \ ,/“
g '
3 |Tetal Postage and Fees ",\ mmjpanerr //
s [yl A
E e - >
f| -..... Belly JoMashaw
~ Sfraaldi P.O, Box 82
Superior, AZ 85173
SEEE e

[R5 Formi3800; April20] 7530.02.000-8047

See Reyersefor [pstiuctions:

" SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY.
A. Signature

ickunagod B

B. Recdived by (Printed Name)[] ~ | C. Date of Delivery

1. Arﬂule Addressed to

Betty Jo Mashaw
P.O. Box 52
Superior, AZ 85173

LA

9590 9402 6769 1074 4422 59

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J Ne

_2. Arlicle Number (Transfer from service label) _ .

3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signatura O Registered Mall™
Adult Signature Restricted Dellvary [ Registered Mall Restricted
Certified Mall® D:ﬁvary
O Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Coliect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Dalivery Restricted Delivery

7020 DLYD 000D 0143 362D feicestoeavanay

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :
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CEFITIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

(ES [Form 3800, Apil[2015 FSH 7630:02:000,504700

O
el DomesticMallonly
Fe i
Ul [ForideliVery: Informmicn visitiolr: websue at www.u.:.ps.aom’
m I" u ! | i
-'—"__t" Coriiied Tiai Fos 3 ".A Dt
n $ i- *

Extra Services & Feas (chack box, add oo zs appro rfuln) \
[ [T Retum Resalpt ¢ oY) $
= | CIRetum Recelpt (sloctranic) § _1—_.‘ Posimarls
1 | Clconinen ma Dellvary  $ N BB “Hoere
O3 | [ Adult Signature Required $. gk U LU
- ] Adult 8 Rastrieted Delivery § _|___

Postage )
or 5 \‘ N
o *
] |Total Postage and Fees X
o 3 \‘\. ]
m [FentTe - Ho T, — st R

Masan Oaks Energy Holdings, LLG i i

O fapgaians; 6125LuberLane, #188 e
D= Dallas, TX 75225

Oy Stae,, Temmmnemmiemmmmesesseene

| SeeRaverselfor Inalriiclions)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMFLETE THIS'SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signajure "
; [-Agent

/ﬁ&_ f/ /é:‘*" O Addresses

B. Recelv€d by (Printéd Name) g/sla‘ta of Delivery

Mo~ Oy, - a(24

1 Artlcla Addraasad to:

Mason Oaks Energy Holdmgs, LLC
6125 Luth=r Lane, #188
Dallas, TX. 75225

AL O W

9590 9402 6769 1074 5683 31

D. Is\dblivery address differend/from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Tha U5 Sove.

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
0 Adult Signature [ Reglstered Mail™
1 Adult Slgnature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
Cortified Mal® Dellvery
Certified Mall Restricted Delivary o Slgnature Cenfirmatian™
O Collect on Dellvery O Signature Confirmation

2, Articla Number (Transfar from. service fabell. .
7020 0Ok4D 0DDOOO DOL43 Eh?!:

O Collect on Dalivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall

O Insured Mall Restricted Dellval
(mwss% R 4 o

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-0053

Domestic Return Receipt ;
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Bomestlc Mall Only
For delivery information, visitour \.-.'et_}_tai'_c' m WWW.LISpS.coms.
P NS ES R A K NN
; R ! l.! | fi _/é‘{:\ _)r‘.“". : 2] ‘.u_‘_. 1 ,"‘_";
(Geriified Mall Fae = \
5 & /

Exira Sarvicas & Faes (chaci box, agdd f;n s Oppropriafo)
I Retum Rocolpt (hardsopy)

g8 WE

] Rotum Recalpt ) =Vuh Postmark |

[ certified Mall Restricted Dalivary Hera !

] Adult Signature Reg 3§ ) /

[ Aduit Signatura Delivary 5 N P F
o

Postage \\ e 7
P~
use>

§
Total Fostage and Fees b e

$

Senl To =
......... Mavras Minerals, LLC
Stréstand  p.0. Box 50820
| Midand, TX 79710
iy, Slata,

7020 DL4D OODO OL43 2k38

PS.Form 3800, April 2015 RSN 7530:01-000-9047

Sce Heverse for Instructions

.E Print your name and address on the reverse

i kel R
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatu
X Addressee

Miclkeile Cacmo né

B. Received by (Printed Name) C.

Date of Dellvery

a/i4l(z)

72 OYes

1, Auticle Addressed to:. el A e

Mavros Minerals, LLE
P.O. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

VO LT

9500 9402 6769 1074 5683 7

D. Is delivery address different from item 1
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Servica Type

5. Adliole Number (Transfer from service fabel) _
7020 OL40O 0OO0OO D143 2538

[ Priarity Mall Exprass®

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

O Adult Signatura O Reglstered Mall™

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Rostricted

rtified Mall® Dallvery

Cortifiad Mall Restricted Delivary 0 Signature Confirmation™
0O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Gonfirmation
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall
O Insured Mall Restricted Dalivery

(over $500)

Domestic Return Recelpt

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

5 Ira Services & Foos
[JRotum Recaipt

fcheck box, add fea as apgiropriata)
¢ B A —]

I Aoturn Recelpt L& )

[Jcenified Mall Reatricted Dollvery | §

[ Aduit Signature Required 5

o

[ Adult Signatura R Dallvary &

Postage

S
Total Postage and Feos

Sent To
(Siasl GraABE 311 Pecan 51,

Carlsbad, NM B8220
Cily, Etata, 2iFd

7020 Ob40 DOOO DL43 B7hLA

SENDER: COMPLETE Trys SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2 and 3

® Print your name and addrass on the reverse
you,

S0 that we can return th
e
B Attach this ok

Joe and Mary
311 Pecan St
Carlsbad, NM 8822

i!ggigl!!ﬂﬂlgﬂg qgggnmumm

4421 50
_-.g-. -t Afﬂi‘:la Nui
—-ﬁﬂ.{é@n&fw from service > Jabe))

kyp 0ooo g
' PS Form 3811 » July 2020 psyy

He!en MgCol-mack

7530-02-000-9053

143 3795

Joe and Mary Helen Mccormack

RS Form S8800; April 2015 PSN 7530:02000:9047

g Adult Signatyre

See Heverse/for [nstructions:

COMPLETE THIS SEC TION on DELIVERY

A. Signature

D. Is deliva, :
If YES Iy address

different :
» 6nter delivery address baftgmm i

from i

3. Service Type

Aduit Sign:

& Pricrity Majl Express@
OR
D Certifiog Mi'ﬁ'&? Restricted Delivery o Deglstared M

g Certifiad Mall Restrictad Delivery

8

Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation

Collact on De}

——ay

%?ll Restrictad Delivery

Ee’ﬂv'?'}}"d Mail Restricteq
O Sigrature Confirmationt

Restricted Deﬂ\.'ary

Domestie Return Recelpt ,
!

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

=l Domestic Mail Only.

B

£ b= b L I“_ = N

Certified Mall Fee

Tra Sarvices & Foes (ehock box, add fae 03 4y
(7 Rietum Recelpt (hardcopy) RN G e
[ Retum Recalpt (2! 8
[ cextified Mallf dDelivery  $
[ Adult Signatura Req! &
[ Adult Signature Dallvory §

Postage

&
Total Postage and Feas

Postmark
Hera

S
sty —————————————

MRC Parmian Company
frasiar 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

n
=
m
=
H
a
=
a
=
s
=
@&
;]
fom
a
n
=
~

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSH 7530.02:000-0047,

Dallas, TX 75240 -

£nn Heverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
X % ¢
'@

! h: Addressee
B. Received by (Printed C. Dafe.of Oelivery
: By [T

Agent

1, Aticle Addressed to: —

MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX. 75240

L

9590 9402 6769 1074 5685 08

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: No
3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®
O Aduilt Signatisre 0O Reglstered Mail™
ult Signature Restricted Delivery ] E:R[lterad Mail Restricted
ertifiad Mall® very
Certifiad Mall Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™*
O Collect on Delivery 0O Signature Confirmation

2 Articla Numbar Teansfarfenms anmdants

080 DLu0 DOOO0 D143 4298

O Caollect on Dalivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery
0O Insured Mall

O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Recelpt |

Released to Imaging: 10/5/2021 4:25:34 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Yaj Only

A

2 Sarvices &

Oretun Rocolpt m:;:;:g,“k Bax n;a (M ﬂ"".dFP’PP”ﬂ'I'GJ

Dl Rotum Recaipt (sectroni o ——
Gerlilied Mall Aostrictaq Dofivery 5]

DI Acuit signatyro Roquired

[ Adutt S1gnatyro Rag

Helrs of Gilberto 5 anﬂI e
4608 Concho Road o MR e
Carlsbad, Nm 88220

FS Form 2800, April 2015 BSN25a0.05.

-000-50147

See Revarsa far Instiuctions

FE R :

AT i ) .

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SEC TION ON DELIVERY
{A. Signature

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse X - Qi O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. : Lo n O Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C, Date of Dellvery
or on the front if space permits. > = . A~ ) f
1. Arlicle Addressed to:

o e e = D. Is delivery address different from item 17 LJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [JNe
Heirs of Gilberto S. and Juanita C.

Nava
4805 Concho Road
Carlsbad, NM 88220
Pl B Pk e
ll ’" ”, I Adult Slgnatura Restricted Dalivery 2] g:ﬂfstamd Mail Restrictad
P Mnﬁ%astﬁctsd Dalive O s Q’:ﬁa Confirmation™
9590 9402 6769 1074 5683 17 E%%Frﬁ"f!“‘”n B dn’:" ”ﬁ%ﬁ‘& Confrmaian
_2. Atticle Number (Transfer fram candea inhai -~ on Delivery Restricted Dalivary cted Delivery
7020 Ob40 DOO0 0143 2L40 lgﬁ;ﬁ%‘%ﬁ:mswﬁmm
- PS Form 3811, .Jury_2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Domestic Mall Cnly

For delivery information, visit olfwebsite attwwiwiusps.cam™

l’-. i1 i [‘. S .i\
/ ]

Cartifiad Mail Fae

*

0143 3kEb

Al
]

5 N \

Exira Services & Fees (chack box, a3 sp;m‘pn‘nru) Y \
[ Retum Recelpt i \
ClRotum Receipt ) G f Postmark |
] Certified Mal Restricted Davery |6 " - 17 \
[JAdult Signature Requlred = ¥ |

E_____arD ji
[l Aduit Signaturo Rastrictad DuWun}‘S o | LN

1

{

|

Postage . \ F ) /
tal Postege and Fees = -~

S 8

T R G .

Paul Nieves

Sissiand; 134 Grand HavenDr. ~ CTTnTmmmmTTTmmE |
Tuscumbia, AL 35674

7020 OL4O DOOD

Eliy, State,”

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 RSN 7550.02-000,9047

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
Signatu
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

B Print your name and address on the reverse MM

so that we can return the card to you. ;
B. Received rinted Name). ¢

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, by, (Frintad ‘

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from te... .
If YES, enter delivery address below: i

Paul Nieves
134 Grand Haven Dr.
Tuscumbia, AL 35674

3. Service Type E gg;lﬂty MnllM Emrss@

0O Adult Signature
RN |censmas e gt
Cethrbos [ Signature Gonfirmation™

‘Centified Mall Restricted Dellvery

0 Signatura Confirmation
9590 9402 6769 1074 4422 11 E_‘é;_‘d;‘;;;f‘ B:l'm i Sianature Confima

dea lahall
fall

1o hlushar (Jeansfar fram ean.
020 DhuD DOOD 0143 bbb inwsesouny

g e

~ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL®

m s
=l Domestic Mail Only
|
RT@ Fordelivery infarmation, visit pur website At WwWAUSPS.Con
i, P ] S F s i3 y R
r:?' 1) .‘“’ ‘.‘l 1 0 ,_-"4-..\ | : -}
il A - %)
= artiied Mall Fee P ‘,“'/ \ " "?;‘f\‘.
foe I / / %
Ta Servicos & Fees (chack box, adt fea as appropriate) L

O ] Return Recalpt (hardeony) -

= | CJRewm Rocalt : ; e r o Postmark

£ | Clcorned Mall Restrictod Dailvary § W=l |V J LU LHere {
£ | D) adult Signature Reguired  —— |

[ Adult Signaturo R d Dallvary & h

= !

-

;| -

[ |

= —

B—’ Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP

------- P.0. Box 50820 ensmamenmmmetmmsessasnest
(- [BESIERT pygang, TX 79710

iy, tala;

PS Form 3800,

April 2015 PSH 7530:02-000 8047

Seope Heverselor [nstructions

;

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1,2,and 3.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
X ] Addres  *_

1, Article Addressed tof

Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP
P.O. Box 50820

B, Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
a/14/2

LY
ichelle (ac
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

Midland, TX 7971 0
3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall E"P,’:’“'D
O DU g e B s
9500 9402 6769 1074 5683 28 10 gg;"l'lﬂc':ﬂ n:'lsmzsr:um Delivery | Egilgnnm: g:‘mmaw
.?_ﬁ.édﬁum Jﬁm’ﬁﬁﬁlﬁnﬁ sa[]ﬂ !lmqhgaua_h_ﬂg ué E‘iﬁ s::&;j:::: :::::wed ;almw Restricted Dellvery
Domestic Return Receipt ¢

_PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Vicento R. Perez, Sr.

P i 317 K Straet
SIS ERT? Carishad, NM 88220

iy, Siats, .

PS5 Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7550-02-000-9047

r~
i'; Domestic Mail Gnly
m (=
m g3l | BN
ﬂ Certilied Mall Foa = r §i % =L g \-
=1 {2
tra Sarvices & Fees fcheck A
3 | CRetwmn Recelpt (hard " o ';ﬂm i D \ [_\f-' A
= | OAeturn Rocolpt fa! s H Sy hpm "
3 | CGertified Mall Resticted Delivery  $ i " Hi g
O | Cadult Signaturs Requlred § ”
[J Adult Signature Restricted Dollvery & k \‘
o ry P
5 Postage % "
o s ~ cps
[ ([Tatal Postage and Fees B t e
B -
% Sent To R —
=
~

See Reverselforinstructions

T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
= Complete items 1,2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

x\/\)

[ Agent
[ Addressee

B. W(Pﬁm‘ad N%:a)

C. the of Delivery
-~

1. Alicle Addressedto:

Vicente R. Perez, Sr.

317 K Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

A OO

9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 8

D. Is dalivery address different from itern 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
Adult algnaiuna Restricted Dellvary
Certified Mall
O Certified Mail Hsstﬁcbed Dellvery
O Cellect on Dallvery

2. Article. mmmm:mm

7020 Ob40 DODD 0143 3k97

wall Restricted Delivery
10)

1 Priority Mall Exprass®
[ Registered Mail™
] Rgﬁlmmd Mail Restricted

m} SIgnntumwGanﬁﬂmﬂonT“
0 Signatura Conflrmation

—1 0 Callect on Dellvery Restricted Delivery Rustﬂchd Delivery
mnd

~ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domastic Return Recelpt :

£
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' CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

R%&s Duncan F-ropcrtias
barocareciee PO, Box 647
SIESHET,  asio, M 88211

Cliy, 5talo,

(BSEOrN 3800, April 2015 PEN 7530020005017

m
= DomesticiMaillOnly
Sl Forideliveryiinformation) viélt,'.oxt,r,v';qhs,lte-a_l.L,v,my.usps,gom?;.
ol 5% a4
= ertified Mail Fea a’-.'_;i AY i f,\\
[ I 7 Pl b X

Exira Sarvices & Fees (chuck box, and feies approphate)
o [T Return Recalpt (hardcapy) [ el il ey
=3 | ClRotum Recelpt (slactronic) 5 .f__ = f.l.:_., Postmark
3 | Ocenined Mail A IDallvary § % L L Here :
O | [ Adult Signature Required i Oy S Bl i § ;'T:‘ I ;
N [l Adult Signaturo Restricted Dalivary $ § % sl )

Fostage \ \ ¢
e '
O 8 F
(-] [btnl Postage and Foes N .. - A

\,
), ’

5 o {50
[ — iy
] Sanl To i
-]
~

‘See Heversalforlinsteusctions)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permlts.

]
[
L

COMRLETE THISISECTION ON/DELIVERY.

A. Signature

X

[ Agent
[ Addressee

B. Recelved by (Printed Nama)

A \WNWATES

C. Date of Delivary

1. Articla Addrassac. ta:

Ross Duncan Properties
P.O. Box 647 ;
Artesia, NM 88211

UM 0 0

9580 9402 6769 1074 5683 93

{5 s
Cny

it

L

L¥S )

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery addregs below: . [J No
f & (

y
|

|
|
o |

3. Service Type

[ Adult Signatura

%Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
GCerlified Mall®

D Certified Mall Restricted Dellvery

O Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labal)

7020 OL40 ODOO D143 4403

O Collect on Dalivery Restricted Dallvary
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

O Priority Mall Express®

[ Registerad Mall™

O Reﬁ\i{awmd Mall Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Recelpt ;
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CERTIFIED/

Domestic Mall.only

4344

[T
Wi

tiourwebsite'at Wivwiispscom®,
. . o T -: e i
PR

Donald Rutherford
Feirsaisnzra: 2112 N. Canal
Slidal LL Carlsbad, NM 88220

m 1 | ;
ol = u ‘s :
Certilied Mail Fee = oa.
= -~ “‘\\ ‘\
[ RE] / A
Extra Services & Foos (shock box, add foo 45 aI«Wﬂ‘fﬂMaJ \
= | Clfetum Recoipt thardcopy) = o~ %
O | CIRstum Recalpt (eloctranlc) . oty ¢ 8 I:;nﬂ_[mla‘lii it
O3 | [ Cortifiod Mall Restricted Dollvery  § __,_ :_ be ¥ Tharg |
B3 | [JAdult Signature Required e "‘ /.-
] Adult Slgnatura Restricted Delivery $ ___
= Foslago ~ -"/ '
o . e o ;
O 08 . e S 4 F
[ |Total Postage and Foos . g A
S -~
- N
T Sent Te iH
[
r\_

SENDER! COMPLETE THIS'SECTI

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

-@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Lttt 1o "2

7

1. Article Addressedto:

Doﬁald Rutherford
2112 N. Canal
Carlsbad, NM 88220

D. Is delivery address different from Item 12 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery addrass below: [0 No

3. Service Type

O Priority Mall Express@®

] 0 Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
i O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery m} Heﬁnatmd Mail Restricted
il gmmaﬂ I\Mﬂﬂ% trictad Deli =] glegr:,:trgm Confirmation™?
9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 54 e N arabed DAY ) ikatone Gonimation
5. _Article Nimher (Transiar fram service Jabell g ﬁgﬂu::ed ?\? all:lalivary Aestricted Delivery ~ Restrictad Dallvery
-7020 OB4D 0ODOO D143 4342 0 Inured M Resictad Daliery
over

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt
¥
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Gnnu:n G and Anlua Salcida, Jr

asfang 207 W, Pecan St
ot Garisbad, NM 88220

Cliy, Siata

PS Form 3800, April/2015 PEN 7530-02:000.9047

- i y
=W Domestic Mail Only

# For delivery information; visit gur websiteat wiviy: usps.com""’.
m

ﬂ- G F IS

lq ':-.-

= Extra Services & Faas (choek ba, add rsom a ) A f\

o | [ Retum Recolpt (ardeopy) 3§ - {5‘ f""

= (I Return Recaipt (olectranio) ﬁ‘ W Posimark
O | Ccenined Mal Restricted Daiivery s@_ ._._.>, 3 Hara|
3 | ClAdult Signaturs Required |, — a5 . . /

[ Adult Signatura Restrictad Dallvery &_Q____,_.. /!

]

ar e "G \"'*--.. o

i b D v
3 [Total Fostage and Fees ".\-‘.‘m v \ :—;,{“

$ e

8 e — ———————

=

r\_

Sea Heverse for Instictions)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A, Signatu
® Print your name and address on the reverse X CI Agent
so that we can return the card to you. I Addressea
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. W bﬁp rinted Napae) %T?,?%“g;?a“"w
or on the front if space permits. i
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

AR e e S ST If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Canuto G. and Anita Salcido, Jr.

207 W. Pecan St
Carlsbad, NM 88220
3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signatura O Registered Mall™
DRI IR | Ao 5 s e
(=) g?ﬂ:ﬁ:: mﬂﬁmmm Delive =] gle ::t::ym Confirmation™
9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 25 i ¥ O Signature Gonfimation
hm|mmrmsmwm 01 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restrictad Dalivery

elaball . -
-020 Dk4D 00DOO0 D143 3kOH Eig:::gt};.wmmw

e
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mall Only
For delivery infarmation; vis
b i ) G AL e Ui
Certified Mall Fes Bl |
3 \ﬁ-’"‘. o )
Extra Services & Fees (chock box, add foo a-?\\'— jate, b
Ratun Rocelpt Pyl (] b, | /J/

[JRetum Racelpt {etecironlc) 5 i O | Postmark

[ Certifiod Mall Rostrictod Dalivery S ____| e @%} Hﬂ,‘ \

7020 OL40 O0OOD D143 4311

PS Eaorm 3800, April 2015 psn 763008

[ Aduit Signature Required o1 Cf L

[ Adult Signature Resiricled Dolivery § ___\ = =
Postage '\
3 \ A
Tolal Postaga and Foes e ST
S —————— S

:?19 le and Ela Salcida -2

azanganes ol T e
Stréat aid, Carlsbad, NM 88220
iy, &iata,

(005047 SeaHeverse for Instrictions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

E Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Slgg-a’ture

O Agent
X [~ { [ Addressee
B. Recelvéd by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivary

Nl C S-15Ty

1._Article Addrassed to; i =

Pete and Elidia Salcido
318 Montclair
Carlsbad, NM 388220

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

L 00 0 A

9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 85 =

2. _Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7020 OkLYO 0OOOD D143 431L

3. Service Type ' [ Priority Mall Exprass®
O Adult Signature [ Reglsterad Mal|™
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery o Huﬁlulamd Mall Restricted
Certified Mall® Delivery
Certified Mall Restricted Defivery 0O Signature Confirmation™
[ Collect on Delivery 03 Signature Confirmation
1 Gollect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Dellvery
0 Insured Mall
O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery
{over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt 3
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U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery

Informations visib our WEBSite

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

atlwww.Usps.conit.

Al Fae

Certill

S S & FaBs (chock box, add fat 23 JpRf m
\ra Servica: (ehe 5 a?m

] Return Recolpt {

[ Return Recelpt {

pooo 0143 2904

[ Adunt Slgnature Required

Pt

= 0 i
] Gertified tall Restristed Dalivery s_____E_.. 3 (L0 el

[ Adult Signaturo |

8
L R —— /’
h!
%,
v “

Adeline Saltzman

3 bagmssgesss 808 5. Michigan Ave.
I~ [T ERTAB pogwel, N 88203

&3, Stits, 21

PS5 Form 3800, Aprii201 5 PSN 7630-02:000-8047

Gee Aevarse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

d Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frant if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A 5|gnatune '
O Agent
Qﬁw [ Addresses

1. Article Addressed to: _

Adeline Saltzman
909 S. Michigan Ave.
Roswell, NM 88203

9590 9402 6769 1074 5659 58

B. Recegjy by{P:in C. Date of Dglive
D. s delivery addresa different from item 17 '

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

_2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

[ Adult Signature Restricted Dallvery
Certified Mal®

0O GCertified Mail Restricted Delivery

[ Collect on Delivery

0 Priority Mall Exprass®
0 Reglstered Majl™
m] Istared Mall Restricted

Delivery
O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Cenfirmation

i:| Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery

7020 Ok40 0ODOD O1L43 2904 '%ﬁimmmm

- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Recsipt ;
— S——
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U.S. Postal Service™

Damestic Mail Only

Fardeliveny information;

visit ourwebsite al wwiw. usps.co

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

[k

ﬁ‘mﬂauﬁaﬂru z v

-~ =

S
wira Services & Fees (check box ac;:a' fnn as wmpﬂa

" NN

[ Roturn Recalpt (b f

[CJRetum Racolpt (el $
[ Gertified Mail Rastricted Dalivary s,

¥ 1
[ Acult Signature Aequlred | |
[lAdutt d Dalivery §\ e d

.n N “"‘?fﬁ

Postage 1 %

5 -
Total Postage and Fees S

'_sahé_r Properties, LLC
.......... 0 Remuda
SGETETTAD Jayie, NM 86101

iy Stats, 21

2020 DL40 00ODD 0143 2850

PS Form 3800, April2015 FaM 7E30-02:000:8047

See Reverse for [nStrUctions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

X, ?éfzqéid’/é’fi%:mm

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

el 1 )% < BEEY

1. Article Addressed to:
Schiller P{Upcrties, LLC
320 Rennsa

Clovis, . " /188101

D. Is delivery address different from item7
If YES, enter delivery address below: o

3. Service Type O Prierity Mall Express®
O Aduit Signature O Registered Mall™
ﬂhﬂult Slgnature Restricted Dalivary [m} E‘;ﬁ"“"" Mall Restrcted
Certified Mali® very
O Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery O Signatura:Cenfirmation™
9590 9402 6769 1074 4420 68 O Collact on Delivery D Signatura Confirmation
-2, Article Number (Transfer from service fabel) ~| O Callact an Dellvery Restricted Dollvery  Restrictad Delivary

7020 Dk40 0000 D143 2850

—all
all Restricted Dellvery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PsN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt !
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MA[L®

(=N Domestic Majl Only
s

Fordefivary information, visitiolr
s T b+

Certified Mail Foa

| Yo || 4

RECEIPT

website 5t WIVW.LSPS, com®,

L .

EE'm Services & Fees [chack box, m’“‘-"’ﬂﬂmpﬂnw' o,
3 H

= Roturn Recalpt (hardcopy)

3 | ClRelun Reesipt {eloctronlc) H , Post !
O3 | Clconiied Mall Reatrictag Dalvery §___ -/ - H;’:wt \
B3 | ClAdutt Signatur Roquired s [ e |
o ] Adult Signature Restrictad Dellvery & § y ! bo i

e Poatage | 2

-0

.........

Carlsbad, NM 88220

RS Form 3800, April

Clyde K. and Fays J échrnldl__- T
Rd,

2015 PSN 7580-02-000-6047

Ste ReverseforInstrictions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

O Agent
‘ [ Addressee
B. Recelved by (Prinfed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

Clyde K. and ¥aye J. Schmidt
. 1915 Solana Rd.
Carlsbad, NM 88220

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below; [ Ne

O

9402 6769 1074 4421 12
2__ArtiEle Numb

3. Service Type 0 Priarity Mail Expm'sslm
0 Adult Signatura 1 Reglstered Mail™

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery (n} Hammmd Mail Restrictad
Certified Mail® Dalivary

O Cerlified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery 1 Signature Confirmatlan

er(liansfer from service Jabell
7020 DBL40 DOOO 0143 2é0

O Collect on Delivery Restrictad Delivery  Restricted Delivery

“
5 Yol Restrcted Delivery
i )

—_—
i PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt |
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Damesrfc Mad Only
ForideliVeryinfarmation;

CERTIFIED MAILS: RECEIPT

Visitiolr websrl:. abwivWlispsiconm®

Certliiad Mall Fea
S

Extra Sarvicoa & Foes chook box, add feo as app,
[JRaturn Recalpt (hardeopy) ]

[JReturn Recelpt (eloatrenic) 5
[ Cortirted Mall Rostricted Dativary  $____
[C Adult Signature Raquired

‘-\
Postmark
Hare

[ Aduit Signatura Dalivery $

Postage
8

Total Pestage and Fees
s

?EEI] OB40 ODOO DLy43 '-BEE:

Whiteferd, MD 21160

iy Stata,

SentToe -
Janice Slraub
|Sireal and 1726 Ridge Road \ UE,& ..............

" SENDER: COMPLETE TH|S!SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

I Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMBPLETETHIS SECTION ONIDELIVERY:

. fRfoelved*by (Printed:Name) C. Date of Delivery
U el | F- 20

1. Adicla Addressedte: .. . T

Janice Straub
1726 Ridge Road
Whiteford, MD 21160

O VA 1 A T

9590 9402 6769 1074 5684 78

D. Is delivery addrass differant from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

2. Aricle Number (Transfer from service labell

7020 OR4D DOOO D143 4328

3, Service Type 0 Prierity Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Registerad Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registerad Mall Rastmtad
Cerlified Mall® Delivery
ertified Mail Restricted Delivary l:l Signature Confirmation™ |
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery. ' Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mall i

O Insured Mall Restricted I:Inllvary
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-3053

Domestic Return Receipt
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=yl Domestic Mailonly
o
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Ronald and Karen Tackill

7020 Ok40 DODO OL43 2782

Carlsbad, NM 88220
Cify, Siata, ZIF

ES Form 3800, Aprili2015 RSN 7530-02:000-0047

See Baversefor [nstructions

= v

<

SENDER: COMPLETE . THIS SECTION

B Complets items 1, 2, and 3,

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatura

x tH (-7

O Agent
O Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)

—t

C. Date of Delivery

7 -/2-2f

1. Article Addressed to:

Ronald and Kuven Tackitt
403 N. 2™ ¢,
Carlsbad, NM 88220

AV 0 0 0 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 36

D. Is delivery address différent from item 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [] No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

8. Service Typa
O Adult Signature

Adult Signature Restricted Celivery
Certified Mall®
O Certified Mall Restricted Dalivary
O Collect on Delivery

7020 Ob40 OOOO D143 2782 lg:nmﬁmmuw

O Priority Mail Express®

O Reglstered Mall™

(=] Hsmulmd Mall Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

[u] pollect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt |
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ieverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the- ravama
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplec§
or on the front if space permits. i,

ar1t"

Bx //me‘ _Q_Adﬁrashaa
B Received By (Fﬂn@ﬂMm_aL___ wml\faw
;i 2

| V= éamwmr——-w

2

1. Article Addressed to:

Heirs of JD Thuapson & Joan G.
Thompson

192 Grant 72

Sheridan, AR 72150

) 0 0 10 A

9590 9402 6769 1074 4421 67

D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

_2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Express®

DO Adult Signature [ Reglstared Maii™

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery o Hgﬁmamd Mail Restricted
Certified Mali® Delivary

O Certifled Mall Restricted Dellvery [ Signature Gonfirmation™

0O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Gonfirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Dellvery Restricted Delivery
| Insured Mail

7020 OL4O OOD0 DL43 275L i retictd ovary
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|CHy; Stata

\BS [Form 3800)/AH[2015/PN 7436:02:000 8047

SENDER: COMFPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
‘B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to vou.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. ‘

3 Agent
[ Addressea
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Lloyd Tolar
36588 E. 111st St.
Coweta, OK 74429

AR OO 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 5682 94

rity Mall Express@®
gistered Mail™

eglsterad Mall Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Cenlfirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

-2__Artlela Numbar (Transfer fram. servica label)

7020 OL40 DOOO 0143 2713

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail

O Insured Ma!l Restricted Dallvery

(aver $500)
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Spe Reverse for InsteUctions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

—

 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

Rl i

B. Réceived-by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
(2 B P

1._Articla Addrassad tar —— —— =

Xplor Resources, LLC
1104 N. Shore Drive
Carlsbad, NNM 88220

0 00 0 0

9590 9402 6769 1074 5683 62

D. Is delivery address different from item 177 Ol Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No /-

3. Service Type O Priarit”
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gﬂdult Signature Restricted Delivery | H!ﬂlstmd Mall ﬁestrlcled
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Ay
O Agent

0] Addressee

B. Recelved by iFH G Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to; _

Dennis Young
317 K Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

{31/
D. Is delivery address drffemntﬁom item 1?2 l:l Yos
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

i AU G ..., S

I:I Hnﬁlﬁtend Mail Restricted
[m] g:rlrtlmﬁzg m;llf Rastricted Delivery 0 si alu Confirmation™
f ignature Con on
6?69 1 074 4421 98 O Cellect on Deliv Signature Confirmation
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7020 Ob40 DOOO D143 3peg Ml
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acl Current Argus.

Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0004912417
This is not an invoice

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
218 MONTEZUMA

SANTA FE, NM 87501

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal nolices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and nol in supplement thereof in editions
dated as follows:

09/21/2021

Naie st

Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this September 21,
2021:

ai ale of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC
[~ 5%
My commission expires
KATHLEEN ALLEN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin
Ad # 0004912417

PO #: 04912417
i of Affidavits 1

This is not an invoice

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171

Exhibit A-7
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This is to notify all interest-
ed parties, including
Jetstream Oil and Gas Part-
ners, LP; MRC Permian
Company; Featherstone De-
velopment Corporation;
Frances Greer; Kathy Kessler;
Gary Lancaster; Norma
Chanley; Realaza Del Spear;
the Lee-Tam Lee Irrevocable
Trust-A; Gary Smith; Sandra
Smith; Ed Owen Beuche;
Ross Duncan  Properties;
Xplor Resources, LLC; Big
Three Energy Group; CRM
2018, LP; Foundation Miner-
als, LLC;, Mavros Minerals,
LLC; Oak Valley Mineral and
Land, LP; Heirs of Charles Es-
kridge; James B. Kenney;
James Gilbert Bell; Rhoda
Sue Bell Smith; lim Blain
Kenney; City of Carlsbad;
Springwood Minerals 6, LLC;
Mason Oaks Energy Hold-
ings, LLC; Dottie Bell Stone
Mayes; Carol Kozma; Wayne
T. Edwards; Judith G. Ed-
wards; and their successors
and assigns, that the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Di-
vision will conduct a hearing
on an application submitted
by Alpha Ener }]/ Partners,
LLC (Case No. 22172).
During the COVID-19 Public
Health Emergency, state
buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be
conducted remotely. The
hearing will be conducted
on October 7, 2021 begin-
ning at 8:15 a.m. To partici-
pate in the electronic hear-
ing, see the instructions
posted on the docket for

the hearing date: http:/iww
w.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/
hearings.html. Applicant ap-
plies for an order pooling all
uncommitted mineral inter-
ests in the Wolfcamp forma-
tion underlying a 640-acre,
more or less, standard hori-
zontal spacing unit com-
prised of the 5/2 of Sections
19 and 20, Township 22
South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico (“Uni-
t”). The Unit will be
dedicated to The Dude
19/20 Fee 203H and The
Dude 19/20 Fee 204H wells
(“wWells"). The Dude 19/20
Fee 203H well will be hori-
zontally drilled from a sur-
face  location in the
SW/4sW/4 (Unit M) of Sec-
tion 21 to a bottom hole lo-
cation in  the NW/MASW/4
(Unit L)} of Section 19. The
Dude 19/20 204H well will
be horizontally drilled from
a surface location in the
SW/ASW/4 (Unit M) of Sec-
tion 21 to a bottom hole lo-
cation in the SW/4SwW/4
(Unit M) of Section 19. The
completed intervals of the
Wells will be orthodox, Also
to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and
completing the Wells and
the allocation of the costs,
the designation of Applicant
as the operator of the Wells,
and a 200% charge for the
risk involved in drilling and
completing the Wells, The
Wells are located approxi-
mately 1.6 miles southwest
of Carlsbad, New Mexico.
#04912417, Current Argus,
Sept. 21, 2027
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 22171

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF TYLER ADAMS
1 ['am a reservoir engineer and geologist at Alpha Energy Partners, LLC (“AEP”)
and am over 18 years of age. I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am
competent to provide this Self-Affirmed Statement. I have a Master of Science in Petroleum
Engineering and 6 years of experience focused on geology and reservoir engineering in the
Petroleum Industry working the Permian Basin, the last 2.5 of which have been with AEP. My
experience has been focused on well planning, well log analysis, resource development, resource
mapping, and resource evaluation for horizontal drilling programs primarily in the Delaware
Basin. A copy of my resume is attached as Exhibit B-1.
Z I am familiar with the geological matters that pertain to the above-referenced case.
3. Exhibit B-2 is a location map for the proposed horizontal spacing unit (“Unit”)
within the Wolfcamp formation. The approximate wellbore paths for The Dude 19/20 Fee 201H
and 202H wells (“Wells”) are represented by dashed black lines. Existing producing wells in the
targeted interval are represented by solid black lines and drilled and uncompleted wells are
represented by solid red lines.
4. Exhibit B-3 is a subsea structure map for the top of the Wolfcamp formation that
is representative of the targeted interval within the formation. The data points are indicated by

crosses. The approximate wellbore paths for the Wells are depicted by dashed black lines. The

1 ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC

Case No. 22171
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map demonstrates the formation is gently dipping to the southeast in this area. I do not observe
any faulting, pinch-outs, or geologic impediments to developing the targeted intervals with
horizontal wells.

S Exhibit B-3 also identifies five wells penetrating the targeted interval, two of which
I used to construct a structural cross-section from A to A’,

6. Exhibit B-4 is a structural cross-section using the representative wells identified
on Exhibit B-3. I used these well logs because they penetrate the targeted interval, are of good
quality, and are representative of the geology in the area. The well logs contain gamma ray,
resistivity and porosity logs. The proposed landing zone for the Wells is labeled on the exhibit.
This cross-section demonstrates the targeted interval is continuous across the Unit.

T In my opinion, a laydown orientation for the Wells is appropriate to properly
develop the subject acreage because of consistent rock properties throughout the Unit and the lack
of preferred fracture orientation in this portion of the trend.

8. Based on my geologic study of the area, the targeted interval underlying the Unit is
suitable for development by horizontal wells and the tracts comprising the Unit will contribute
more or less equally to the production of the Wells.

Q. In my opinion, the granting of AEP’s applications will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

10.  The exhibits attached hereto were either prepared by me or under my supervision
or were compiled from company business records.

11.  Iunderstand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this

case. [ affirm my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 10 above is true and correct and is made under
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penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the

date identified next to my signature below.

B e o

Tyler Adams Date /[
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Education

Professional
Experience

Academic
Experience

Tyler Adams
2009 Princeton Avenue, Midland, TX 79701
(985)-630-3047 | tyler@alphapermian.com

Master of Science in Petroleum Engineering Dec. 2015
The University of Texas at Austin, Austin, Texas
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering May 2014

Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Alpha Energy Partners Midland, TX
VP of Engineering and Geology May 2019-Present

- Evaluate working interests, overrides, and mineral interests for purchase to determine their value taking into account
geologic information, production data, and development timing to quantify value and underwrite acquisitions.

- Analyze well logs and map prospective intervals across the Delaware Basin to identify prospects to develop via new
drill vertical and horizontal wells or via recompletion of undeveloped zones in legacy vertical wellbores.

- Incorporate geologic and engineering data to optimize development plans for both present value and rate of return

- Create well plans for horizontal development of drilling units in the Carlsbad area to maximize recovery of oil &
gas while minimizing surface disturbances and environmental impacts

Concho Resources Midland, TX
Reservoir Engineer, Northern Delaware Basin Mar. 2018-Apr. 2019
- Compile and analyze operated and non-operated production data to build type curves; taking into account
completion metrics, landing zones, well spacing, parent-child relationships, and differing approaches to drawdown.

- Use type curves and projected well costs to run economics and evaluate well level economics in Aries.

- Work with geologists and offset well data to identify zones requiring co-development; propose multi-well projects
for these zones and run full-cycle economics to rank projects on a ROR basis. Incorporate drilling obligations, capital
requirements, facility constraints, and takeaway constraints to build out a two year development schedule and budget.
- Analyze flowback data on wells with DFIT’s to validate method for determining initial reservoir pressure using
flowback data; once validated, used method to map reservoir pressure across the basin for each individual reservoir.

- Forecast production for all PDP wells and work with reserves auditors to update reserves biannually.

-Prospect by incorporating geologic and production data to identify areas with development potential; work with area
Landman to build operated positions in focus areas via leasing, acquisition, and trades.

Pioneer Natural Resources Midland, TX
Operations and Completions Engineer Jan. 2016-Feb. 2018
- Oversee operations, workovers, and maintenance of 1,020 wells producing 11,000 BOE/D in the Midland Basin,
including their production facilities. Artificial lift systems include Rod Pump, PAGL, Plunger Lift, and ESP.

- Fit decline curves, evaluate economics, and write procedures and AFEs prior to repairing any well failure.

- Forecast LOE and production for acquired and divested wells to adjust the asset budget and production guidance.

- Identified and analyzed production decreases to highlight candidates for remedial work; proposed and executed
$840M in remedial work to return 275 BOE/D to production with a PV10 of $8.7MM.

- Gathered data and built IPRs to evaluate potential for increasing production via changing or optimizing artificial
lift; proposed and executed $885M in projects to increase production by 570 BOE/D with a PV10 of $23.1MM.

- Identified high LOE wells; proposed and executed $250M in projects to reduce LOE by $775M per year.

- Lead Midland team for completion efficiency project focused on improving operational performance and reducing
well costs. Worked with team to identify potential improvements, present findings to management, and roll out
resolutions targeted to reduce completion costs by ~$400M per well.

- Supported frac operations for three frac fleets; interfaced with engineers, company men, and service providers on
day-to-day stimulation operations and performance for Midland Basin horizontal completions.

- Provide technical support to operations group; including analysis of screen-outs, irregular treating pressure
behavior, and step-rate tests to identify near wellbore restrictions and recommend mitigation techniques.

- Created tool to forecast chemical usage on upcoming completions based on job design and target formation; this
eliminated excess chemical deliveries to well pads and enabled reduction in bulk plant’s chemical inventories.

Graduate Research Assistant, Wider Windows 1AP, The University of Texas at Austin Sept. 2014-Dec. 2015
- Presented methods for estimating min. horizontal stress using Pressure While Drilling measurements.

Proficiencies Aries, DCA, Drillinginfo, Microsoft Office, Nodal Analysis, OFM, RTA, Well Log Analysis
Organizations SPE: Member (2014-Present); YPE (2014-Present)
Certifications EIT

Case No. 22171

ALPHA ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC
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